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B-cell line Exchange

We wish to acknowledge the generosity of Douglas Smith, University
of Michigan Medical School, Ann Arbor, in sharing unusual cells to study in
our exchanges.

TER-423. This cell from a Caucasian individual with the rare DRB1*0426
was previously typed as TER-271 in 2000. An HLA-identical sibling was also
typed in the Cell Exchange, as TER-259 (2000) and TER-366 (2005). The
following labs were correct in commenting that this cell was previously typed:
Ball, Clark, Hahn, Lopez-Cepero, Mah, Stamm, and Tiercy.

In this present retyping, DRB1*0426 was detected by 68%. In describing
the DRB1*04 allele, Buyse et al. (1) said, “DRB1*0426 is identical to
DRB1*0401 except for a single nucleotide substitution (GCC->ACC) at codon
58, changing the encoded Ala to Thr,” a unique polymorphism among all
known DRB alleles so far. This latest retyping showed that DRB1*0401 was
misassigned by 6%.

DR4 was assigned in complete consensus.

The haplotypes were A*6802-B*4402-Cw*0701/06-DRB1*0426-
DRB4*0103-DQB1*0302-DQA1*0301 and A*3201-B*0801-Cw*0102-
DRB1*0301 (*030101)-DRB3*0101-DQB1*0201-DQA1*0501, based upon
family studies by Smith and exchange data.

DPB1*0301 (76%) and DPB1*0401 (95%) were detected in this cell. In
this retyping, almost a quarter of the labs did not differentiate between
DPB1*0301 and DPB1*0502. In the 2005 typing, van den Berg-Loonen
resolved DPB1*030101 from DPB1*0502 by SBT of exon 4.
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TER-424. This Caucasian cell was BEL5GB, the reference DRB1*0416 cell
(2), and was typed in the workshops as IHW#9320. It was previously typed
twice in the Cell Exchange, as TER-260 (2000) and TER-304 (2002), as
correctly identified by Ball, Hahn, Lopez-Cepero, Mah, Stamm, and Tiercy.

DRB1*0416 was reported by 76% in this present retyping.

The second DRBL1 type, DRB1*0701, was detected by 63%.

DR4 and DR7 were assigned in complete consensus.

The DQAL types were DQA1*0201 (96%) and DQA1*0303 (52%).

The probable haplotypes in this cell were A*0201-B*4402-Cw*05-
DRB1*0416-DRB4*0103-DQB1*0301-DQA1*0303 and A*2902-B*4403-
Cw*1601-DRB1*0701-DRB4*0101-DQB1*0202-DQA1*0201, based upon
family studies by Middleton et al. (2) and exchange results.

DPB1*0201 (*020102) and DPB1*0401 (*040101) were assigned by 100%.



Serum Exchange

This month’s study featured antisera (sera 989-992) strongly positive to
B8 by all methods. Three of the 4 antibodies, sera 989, 990, and 992, were
operatively monospecific to B8 by NIH and antiglobulin methods. The fourth

antibody, serum 991, reacted as a monospecific B8 antiserum by standard
NIH, whereas by extended NIH and antiglobulin, it reacted strongly positive to
to A1l in addition to B8, as also reported by Luminex, flow, and ELISA labs.
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B59 and other additional specificities (see below) were detected by
Luminex, flow, and ELISA, resulting in different crossreacting groups:

serum 989: B7, B60, B42, B73, B41, B81, correlating to an epitope at codon 178
serum 990: B18, B14, and A28, A33
serum 991: A10 (A25,A26, A66,A34), A43, and weakly to various A19 specificities

serum 992: B18, B17, B42, and A33, A34, A28, and other specificities

Serum 992 was previously tested as serum 878 in the last B8 study in
2005. Serum 990 demonstrated a reactivity pattern similar to that of serum
879 in the same 2005 study.
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Extract Exchange

We are grateful to Helen Bass, Jane Rowlands, and Tracey Rees, Wales
Blood Service, for contributing numerous cells of great interest to study in

our exchange studies.
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Extract 453. The rare A*3204 was present in this Caucasian cell, as detected
by 66%. Ellis et al. (3) described A*3204 with the following comments,
“Sequence is ten nucleotides different from A*3201 and ten from A*03011.
Exon 2 is one nucleotide different from exon 2 of A*3201 while exon 3 is
identical to exon 3 of A*03011.” The observed serologic expression of the
antigen encoded by A*3204 is of strong anti-A3 and varied anti-A32 reactivity,
as listed in the 2008 HLA dictionary (4).

A*6801 (26%) was the second A-locus allele.

B*2705 and B*3501 were reported by 26%.

Ellis et al. also said that a A*3204-B*35 association was possible since
they observed that all six A*3204 cells that had B-locus results were typed as
B*35. B*3501 was detected in this present cell and extract 393, another A*3204
cell typed in 2007. Therefore, the possible haplotypes in this individual may
be A*3204-B*3501-Cw*0401and A*6801-*2705-Cw*0202.
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Extract 454. A*2608 (68%) was typed for the first time in the Cell Exchange.
In sequencing this A*26 allele, Szmania and Baxter-Lowe (5) said, “The
nucleotide sequence of HLA-A*2608 (local designation A26-W652D) is identical
to A*2601 with the exception of nucleotide substitutions of TG for CA at positions
538 and 539, respectively. This difference results in a single amino acid
substitution of nonpolar tryptophan (W) by polar glutamine (Q) at codon 156.”

The other A-locus type was A*0101 (52%).

B*1501, as assigned by 52%, was the sole B-locus allele.

Cw*0303 (40%) and Cw*0401 (28%) were detected. Two associations,
the common B*1501-Cw*0303 and B*1501-Cw*0401, commonly found in
Asians, were present.
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Extract 455. This cell from a Caucasian donor was TW, the reference cell for
the rare A*2502, as correctly identified by Moses and Dunckley. This donor
was previously typed as extract 253 in 2003, as noted by Barnardo, Brown,
and Moses and Dunckley.

In this present retyping, 60% assigned A*2502.

The second A-locus allele was A*0201 (46%).

B*0801 (44%) and B*4402 (32%) were the B-locus alleles.

The C-locus types were Cw*0501 (37%) and Cw*0701 (28%).

Another A*2502 reference cell from an unrelated donor is M54672, also
from a Caucasian donor, and the IMGT/HLA Database lists its class | typing
as A*2502, A*68, B*08, B*1402, Cw*0701, Cw*08. From the typings of both
reference cells, it appears A*2502 may be on the same haplotype with B*0801
and Cw*0701. The other haplotype in this cell then may be the commonly
found A*0201-B*4402-Cw*0501.

Extract 456. This Black donor was MA-31750, (also named 31750), the
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reference cell for B*3910, as correctly identified by Brown, and Moses and
Dunckley. This cell was previously studied as extract 283 (2004). Other
B*3910 exchange cells were extract 212 (also extract 64, cells 985 and 1045)
and cell 1335 (also cells 1251 and 1296), both from Black individuals.

In this present retyping, B*3910 was detected by 65%, an increase over
the 47% detection level in 2004. There are 2 nucleotide differences between
B*3910 and B*390101, a silent difference (GAA>GAG) at position 246, codon
58, whereas the difference of TGC to TAC at position 272, results in an amino
acid change of cysteine to tyrosine at codon 67.

A*0103 was assigned by 66%.

Cw*1203 was reported by a total of 65%, with 7% assigning Cw*120301
and 2% assigning Cw*120302. The B*3910-Cw*1203 association was present
in the 3 B*3910 donors typed so far in the Cell Exchange.

This cell was also typed as TER-355 for class Il as: DRB1*0701,
DRB1*0804, DRB4*0103, DQB1*0202, DQB1*0301, DQA1*0201,
DQA1*0505, DPB1*0201, DPB1*1101.



Cell Exchange

Cell 1365. B27 was typed in complete consensus in this Chinese
donor, and was corroborated as B*2704 (53%). B*2704 was previously
typed in cells 1227 (2005), extract 134 (2000), and extract 252 (2003).
Cell 1227 and extract 252 were from Chinese individuals.

Two A2 (100%) subtypes predominantly found in Asian
populations, A203 and A207, were present. A*0203 was assigned by
52% and A*0207 by 51%.

B48 (83%) was verified as B*4801 (38%). Abbal, Anthony Nolan
Trust, Holdsworth, Pollack, and Semana observed extra reactivity with
anti-B40 and -B60 antisera.

The Cw3 (46%) split of Cw10 was confirmed as Cw*0304.

B*2704-Cw*1202 was one likely association, as found in the 3
previous B*2704 exchange cells. The other association, B*4801-
Cw*0304, is not as commonly found as B*4801-Cw*0801 or B*4801-
Cw*0803.
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Cell 1366. B75 (76%) was detected in this cell from a Caucasian individual.
McCluskey, Pollack, and Rubocki noted reactivity with both B75 and B62
antisera. B*1502 was reported by 58%.

B38 (96%) was the second B-locus antigen, validated as B*3801
(48%).

A26 and A30 were assigned by 96%, confirmed as A*2601 (48%)
and A*3004 (52%), respectively.

Cw8 (30%) was verified as Cw*0801 by 42%. The other C-locus type
was Cw*1203 (53%), with 15% assighing Cw*120301.

The probable haplotypes in the cell were A*2601-B*3801-Cw*1203
(HF=0.0170) (6) and A*3004-B*1502-Cw*0801.



Cell 1367. This Hispanic donor was previously typed as cell 1348 last
year, as commented by Barnardo, Moses and Dunckley, Harville, Lopez-
Cepero, Mah, and McAlack.

In this present retyping, B39 was assigned by 82%, similar to the
76% detection level in 2008. Comments of shorter reactivity with anti-
B39 antisera and crossreactivity with anti-B38 sera were received from
Abbal, Dunn, Esteves Kondo, Holdsworth, Lopez-Cepero, McAlack,
McCluskey, and Pollack. Esteves Kondo said that the B39 reactivity pattern
was similar to that of cell 1337, another B3908 cell. The variant was
reaffirmed as B*3908 by 67%.

B62 was detected by 96%, confirmed as B*1501 (50%).

Cw1 (55%) and Cw7 (60%) were the C-locus antigens, corroborated
as Cw*0102 (29%) and Cw*0702 (27%), respectively.

The probable associations in this cell were B*3908-Cw*0702 and
B*1501-Cw*0102.
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CELL 1368 (Chinese/Filipino)
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Cell 1368. This Chinese and Filipino donor was previously typed as cell
1368 (2008), as noted by Barnardo, Moses and Dunckley, Harville, Israel,
Lopez-Cepero, and Stamm.

B55 (94%) was validated as B*5502 (54%) in this retyping. Walter
Reed AMC commented that the anti-B55 reactivity pattern was short;
Anthony Nolan Trust commented that a unique reaction pattern for B5502
was observed using monoclonals.

B35 was assigned in complete agreement and verified as B*3503 by
45%.

B35-Cw4 and B55-Cwl1, that is, B*3503-Cw*0401 and B*5502-
Cw*0102, were the likely associations in this cell.
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Important reminder: There are no shipments in July.
NEXT MAILING DATE: August 5, 2009
Marie Lau, Min S. Park, J. Michael Cecka, and Elaine F. Reed
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Park,Yun Mi
Pereira,Noem
Permpikulé&Vve
Phelan,Donna
Rajczy,Katal
Reed,Elaine
Rees, Tracey

DRB1
*0301
*030101
*03
*030101
*0301
*030101
*0301/32+
*030101
*0301
*0301
*0301
*0301
*030101+
*0301/32
*03(DR17)
*03

*03

*0301
*030101
*0301
*0319
*03(DR17)
*0301
*0301
*0301
*0301
*0301
*0301/32+
*03
*030501
*0301
*03010101+
*0301
*03(DR17)
*0301
*0301
*0301
*0301
*0301

*03

*0301
*0301

*03

*0301
*030101
*0301/05+
*0301

*03
*030101
*0301

*03
*030101
*0301
*0301
*0301
*0301
*0301/20

DRB1X
*0426
*0426
*04
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0401
*0426
*0426
*04
*04
*04
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*04
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0401
*0426
*04
*0413
*0426
*0426
*0426
*04
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0401
*0426
*04
*0426
*0426
*04
*04
*0426/0101
*0401/713+
*0426
*04
*0426
*04
*04
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426

DRB3

*01
*+

*0101
*0101/12/13
*0101/03+
*0101

*+

*0101

*0101

*01

*0101

*0101
*0101/04
*01-*03

*+

*0101/11
*010102

*01
*01

*01
*0101
*0101

*0101
*+

*0101

*+
*0101

*0101
*+
*0101

>4
>4

*01

*+
*0101/12/13
*0101

*0101

*01
*0101/712/13
*0101

*01

B-CELL LINE TER-423

DRB4

*01
*+

*0103
*0103
*0101-05+
*0103

*01

*0103
*0103

*01

*0103
*01030101+
*0103
*01010101+
*+

*0104-05+
*0103

*0101-0302+
*01

*0101/703+
*0103
*0103

*0103
*+

*0103

*+
*0103

*0103
*+
*0103

>4
>4

*01
*+
*0103
*0103

*0103
*0103
*0103
*0103
*01

DQB1
*0201
*020101

*02

*020101
*0201
*020101
*0201/05
*0201/04/05
*0201

*0201

*0201

*0201

*0201

*0201

*02

*02

*02
*0201
*0201
*0201
*02
*0201/703/05
*0201
*0201
*0201
*0201
*0201/05
*02
*020101
*0201
*020101
*0201
*02
*0201
*0201-03+
*0201
*0201
*0201
*02
*0201
*0201

*02

*0201
*0201/703/05
*0201

*02

*0201

*0201

*0201
*0201
*0201
*0201
*0201
*0201

DQB1X
*0302
*030201
*03
*030201
*0302
*030201
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*030201+
*0302
*03(DQ8)
*03

*03
*0302
*0205
*0302/05+
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*03
*030201
*0302
*030201
*0302
*03(DQ8)
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*03
*0302
*0302

*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*03

*0302
*0302

*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302

DQA1

*0301
*03

*0301
*0301-03

*0301-03
*0301
*0301

*0301

*0301
*0301

*0301

*0301

*0301
*030101
*0301
*030101

*0301
*0301

*0301

*0301
*03

DQA1X

*0501
*05

*0501
*0501

*0501/703+
*0501
*0501

*0501

*0501
*0501

*0501

*0501

*0501
*0501
*0501
*050101

*0501
*0501

*0501

*0501
*05

DPB1

*030101

*0301
*030101/*0502

*0301

*0301

*0301

*0301/*0502
*0301

*0301
*030101/*0502

*0301

*0301

*0301

*0301/*0502

*0301/*0502

DPB1X

*040101

*0401+
*040101

*0401/+

*0401

*0401

*0401
*0401

*0401
*040101

*0401

*0401

*0401

*0401

*0401

METHOD
P-RVSSO, SSP
RSSO, SBT,SSP
RVSSO
SSP,SBT
P-SSP
P-SSP,SBT
SSP

SBT

P-SSO, SSP
SBT,RSSO,SSP
P-SSP,SSO
SSP

P-SSP

SSP

P-SSP

P-SSOP

SSO

P-SSP

P-SBT
SSP, SS0O

SSOP

SSOP

P-SSO, SEQ
SBT,P-SSP
RSSO, SSP,LBT+
SS0, SSP

Ssp

SS0

SS0

SS0, SSP

SBT

P-SSP

P-SSP

P-SSO, SSP
SS0, +SBT-DR
SBT
P-SSP,SSO
SBT, SSP, SSO
SS0, SSP
SSP,RVSSOP
P-SBT

P-SSP

Ssp

SBT, SSO
RVSSO

RVSSO, SSP
P-SSP

SSP, SBT
P-SSO, SSP
P-SSO

RSSO, SSP, SBT
P-SSP

RSSO, SSP, SBT
P-SSP

SBT, SSP, SSO
P-SSP



CTR DIRNAME
3798 Reinsmoen,N
1160 Rosen-BronGT
793 Rubocki ,Rona
8042 Shainberg,Br
8001 Sheikh,Magso
735 Smith/MI

746 Stamm,Luz

13 Tagliere,Jac

747 Tiercy,Jean-
5451 Tilanus,Marc
4021 Trachtenberg
5462 Turner,E.V.
5642 Varnavidou-N
705 Watkins,Dav
3511 Zeevi ,Adrian

CTR DIRNAME

4492 Charron,D.

3904 Cooper,E.Sha
910 Hahn,Amy B.

4908 Kvam,Vonnett
54 McAlack,Robe

8004 Pais,Maria L

2400 Phelan,Donna
793 Rubocki ,Rona

DRB1
*030101
*0301
*03
*0301
*0301
*0301
*0301
*0301
*030101
*030101
*03
*0301
*0301
*0301
*0301

DR17
DR3

+ +

O+ + + +

DRB1X
*0426
*04

*04

*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*0426
*04

*0426
*0426
*0426
*0401

P
N

++++++++0

DRB3
*0101
*0101
*+

*0101
*+

*01

*0101
*0101
*010102
*01

*0101

*+
*0101/02+
*0101

R52

++++++++0

B-CELL LINE TER-423

DRB4
*0103
*01
*+

*0103
*+

*01

*0103
*0103
*01030101
*01/*0201N
*0103

*+

*01

*0103

R53

++++++++0

DQB1
*0201/05
*02

*02
*0201/05
*0201/05
*0201/05
*0201
*0201
*0201
*020101
*0201
*0201
*0201/04
*0201
*0201

o
o]
N

+ 4+ +++++ o+

DQB1X
*0302
*0302
*03(DQ8)
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302
*030201
*030201
*03
*0302
*0302
*0302
*0302

DQ8
DQ3

+ + +

+ +

DQA1

*030101

*0301

*030101

*0301

OTH1

DQ4

DQA1X
*0501

*0501

*050101

*0501

OTH2

DPB1 DPB1X
*0301 *0401
*0301 *0401
*030101 *040101
*030101 *040101
*0301 *0401
*0301 *0401

METHOD
SBT,SSOP,SSP
RVSSO, SSP

SSP,RVSSOP
RVSSO, SSP
SspP
SS0,SSP, SBT
SBT

RVSSO

SSP, SS0, SEQ
P-SSP

SS0, SEQ
RVSSOP, SSP



B-CELL LINE TER-423 (Caucasian)

72 DNA LABS

72 LABS REPORTING DRB1

DRB1*03
DRB1*0301
DRB1*030101
DRB1*030501
DRB1*0319

DRB1*03

DRB1*04
DRB1*0401
DRB1*0413
DRB1*0426

DRB1*04

55 LABS REPORTING DRB3
DRB3*+
DRB3*0101
DRB3*010102
DRB3*01

55 LABS REPORTING DRB4
DRB4*+
DRB4*0103
DRB4*01030101

DRB4*01

8 SEROLOGY LABS
DR3

DR17
DR3

DR4

DR52

DR53

27%
54%
17%
1%
1%
100% TOTAL

25%
6%
1%
68%
100% TOTAL

23%
42%

4%
31%

23%
51%

2%
24%

25%
75%
100% TOTAL
100%
100%

100%

69 LABS REPORTING DQB1
DQB1*02
DQB1*0201/05
DQB1*0201
DQB1*020101
DQB1*02

DQB1*03
DQB1*0302
DQB1*030201

DQB1*03

25 LABS REPORTING DQA1
DQA1*03
DQA1*0301
DQA1*030101
DQA1*03

DQA1*05
DQA1*0501
DQA1*050101

DQA1*05

21 LABS REPORTING DPB1
DPB1*0301/*0502
DPB1*030101/*0502
DPB1*0301

DPB1*030101

DPB1*04
DPB1*0401
DPB1*040101

DPB1*04

DQ2
DQ3

DQ8
DQ3

24%
9%
58%
9%
100% TOTAL

16%
73%
10%
99% TOTAL

16%
68%
16%
100% TOTAL

12%
80%
8%
100% TOTAL

14%
10%
62%
14%

5%
71%
24%
100% TOTAL

100%

13%

75%
88% TOTAL



CTR
4079
5488
2300
5133

105
2020

774

785
4492
3224
8021
3632
3904
5130

779
5219
8052
5323
4269
5891

856
5214
3428
4251
3135

762
8043

910
4691

810
1461
2344

771

748

859

797
4337

168

87

725

278

640
6649

274

731

759

23
8029
9916

792
5096
3648
3966
2400
4689
3753
3625

DIRNAME
Abbal ,M.
Adams, Sharon
Allegheny Ge
Baker,Judy
Ball ,Edward
Barnardo,Mar
Cecka,J.Mich
Chan,Soh Ha
Charron,D.
Chen,Dongfen
Clark,Brenda
Colombe,Beth
Cooper,E.Sha
Costeas, Paul
Daniel,Claud
Daniel,Dolly
Del Pozo,Ana
Dhaliwal ,J.S
Dormoy,Anne
Du,Keming
Dupont,Bo
Eckels/CPMC
Eckels/Utah
Ellis,Thomas
Fischer,John
Fischer/Mayr
Gideoni ,Osna
Hahn,Amy B.
Hajeer,Ali
Hamdi ,Nuha
Hidajat,M.
Hurley/Hartz
Israel,Shosh
Jaramillo,An
Kamoun,Malek
Kato,Shunich
Kim, Tai-Gyu
Klein,Tirza
Land,Geoffre
Lardy,N,M.
Lee,Jar-How
Lee,Kyung Wh
Lim,Young Ae
Lo,Raymundo
Loewenthal ,R
Lopez-Cepero
Mah,Helen
Mani ,Rama
Mclntyre,Joh
Moore,S.Brea
Park,Yun Mi
Pereira,Noem
Permpikulé&Vve
Phelan,Donna
Rajczy,Katal
Reed,Elaine
Rees, Tracey

DRB1
*0416
*0416
*04
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0401/16
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*04
*04
*0416/26
*0416
NT
*0401
*0416
*04
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*04
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*04
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*04
*0416
*0416
*04
*04
*0416
*0416/26
*0416
*04
*0416
*0416
*04
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416

DRB1X
*0701/716
*0701

*07

*070101
*0701
*070101
*0701/713-15
*070101
*0701

*0701

*0701

*0701
*070101/13-15
*0701

*07

*07

*07
*0701/708-15

*0701
*0701
*07
*0701/03
*0701
*0701
*0701
*0701
*0701/713-15
*07
*070101
*0701

*070101017010102

*0701
*07
*0701
*0701
*0701
*0701
*0701
*07
*0701
*0701
*07

*07
*0701
*0701/703/705+
*0701
*07
*0701
*0701
*07
*0701
*0701
*0701
*0701/716
*0701
*0701/715

DRB4

*01
*+

*010101
*0101/*0301N
*0101-05/07
*0101

*01

*0101

*0101
*01/*0201N
*0101/*0301N
*01010101
*0101
*01010101+
*+

*01

*+
*01

*0101/703/06
*0101
*0101

*0101
*+

*0101/*0301N

*+

*0101
*+
*0101

>4
>4

*01

*+
*0101/*0301N
*0101

*0101
*0101
*0101
*0101
*01

B-CELL LINE TER-424

DRB4X

*0103
*0103

*0103707

*0103
*0103707

*0103
*01030101+
*0103

*+

*01

*0103
*0103

*0103

*0103

*0103

*0103

*0103

*0103
*0103

*0103
*0103
*0103
*0103707

DQB1
*0202
*0202
*02
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202/05
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*02

*02

*02

*0202/03
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*02
*020101
*0202
*0202
*0202
*02
*0202
*0201/702/04
*0202
*0202
*0202
*02
*0202
*0202/03

*02

*0202
*0202
*0202
*02

*0202
*0202

*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202/05
*0202
*0202

DQB1X
*0301
*030101

*03

*030101
*0301
*0301/22/24
*0301/19/21+
*0301/13/19
*0301

*0301

*0301

*0301
*0301/21/22
*0301/19
*03(DQ7)

*03

*03

*0301/04
*0301/19/21
*03(DQ7)
*0301/19/22
*0301
*0301/19
*0301

*0301
*0301/19/21+
*03

*030101
*0301
*030101/19
*0301
*03(DQ7)
*0301
*0301/09/19+
*0301

*0301

*0301

*03

*0301
*0301/04/09+

*0301
*030101719
*0301/19
*0301

*03

*0301
*0301

*0301/19/21+
*0301

*0301
*0301/19
*0301

*0301

DQAL

*0201
*02

*0201
*0201

*0201
*0201
*0201

*0201

*0201
*0201

*0201

*0201

*0201
*0201
*0201
*0201

*0201
*0201

*0201

*0201
*0201

DQA1X

*0303
*03

*0303
*0301-03

*0301-03
*0303
*03

*0303

*03
*0301-03

*0303

*0301-03

*0303
*0303
*0303
*0303

*0301-03
*03

*0303

*0301-03
*03

DPB1

*020102

*0201
*020102

*0201

*0201

*0201
*0201

*0201
*020102

*0201

*0201

*0201

*0201/7+

*0201

DPB1X

*040101

*0401+
*040101

*0401

*0401

*0401
*0401

*0401
*040101

*0401

*0401

*0401

*0401

*0401

METHOD
P-SSO, SSP
RSSO, SBT,SSP
RVSSO
SSP,SBT
P-SSP
P-SSP,SBT
SSP

SBT

P-SSO, SSP
SBT,RSSO,SSP
P-SSP,SSO
SSP

P-SSP

SSP

P-SSP
P-SSOP

SSO

P-SSP
P-SSP,SBT
P-SBT
SSP,SSO
SSOP

SSOP

P-SSO, SEQ
SBT,P-SSP
RSSO, SSP,LBT+
SS0, SSP

SSP

SSO

SSO

SS0, SSP

SBT

P-SSP

P-SSP
P-SSO, SSP
SS0,+SBT-DR
SBT
P-SSP,SSO
SBT,SSP,SSO
SS0, SSP
SSP,RVSSOP
P-SBT

P-SSP

SSP

SBT,SSO
RVSSO
RVSSO, SSP
P-SSP
SSP,SBT
P-SSO, SSP
P-SSO

RSSO, SSP,SBT
P-SSP

RSSO, SSP,SBT
P-SSP
SBT,SSP,SSO
P-SSP



CTR DIRNAME
3798 Reinsmoen,N
1160 Rosen-BronGT
793 Rubocki ,Rona
8042 Shainberg,Br
8001 Sheikh,Magso
735 Smith/MlI

746 Stamm,Luz

13 Tagliere,Jac

747 Tiercy,Jean-
5451 Tilanus,Marc
4021 Trachtenberg
5462 Turner,E.V.
5642 Varnavidou-N
705 Watkins,Dav
3511 Zeevi ,Adrian

CTR DIRNAME

4492 Charron,D.

3904 Cooper,E.Sha
910 Hahn,Amy B.

4908 Kvam,Vonnett
54 McAlack,Robe

8004 Pais,Maria L

2400 Phelan,Donna
793 Rubocki ,Rona

DRB1
*0416
*0416
*04
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416
*04
*0416
*0416
*0416
*0416

P
N

++++++++0

DRB1X
*070101
*07

*07
*0701
*0701/715
*0701/715/16
*0701
*0701
*070101
*070101
*07
*0701
*0701
*0701
*0701

++++++++0

DRB4
*010101
*01

*+

*0101
*+

*01
*01010101
*0101
*01010101
*01/*0201N
*0101/*0301N
*+
*01/*0201N
*0101

DR53

+ 4+ + + +

+ +

B-CELL LINE TER-424

DRB4X
*0103707

*0103707

*0103
*0103
*01030101

*0103

*0103

DQB1
*0202
*02

*02

*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202

o
o]
N

+ 4+ +++++ o+

DQB1X
*0301/19/22
*03

*03(DQ7)
*0301
*0301/19
*0301/19
*0301

*0301

*0301
*030101

*03

*0301

*0301
*0301/19/21+
*0301

DQ7
DQ3

+ + +

DQ3

DQAL
*0201

*0201

*0201

*0201

OTH1

DQA1X
*0303

*0301-03

*0303

*0303

OTH2

DR52,DR14

DR52

DQ4

DPB1

*0201

*0201

*020102

*020102

*0201

*0201

DPB1X

*0401

*0401

*040101

*040101

*0401

*0401

METHOD
SBT,SSOP,SSP
RVSSO, SSP

SSP,RVSSOP
RVSSO, SSP
Ssp
SS0,SSP, SBT
SBT

RVSSO

SSP, SS0, SEQ
P-SSP

SS0, SEQ
RVSSOP, SSP



B-CELL LINE TER-424 (Caucasian’

71 DNA LABS

71 LABS REPORTING DRBI
DRB1*04
DRB1*0401
DRB1*0416
DRB1*04

DRB1*07
DRB1*0701
DRB1*070101

DRB1*07

54 LABS REPORTING DRB¢
DRB4*+
DRB4*0101
DRB4*010101
DRB4*01010101

DRB4*01

DRB4*+

DRB4*0103

DRB4*01030101
DRB4*01
DRB4*0103/07

8 SEROLOGY LABS
DR4

DR7

DR53

23%
1%
76%
100% TOTAL

37%
52%
11%
100% TOTAL

39%
31%
4%
6%
18%
30%
41%
2%
18%
9%

100%

100%

88%

68 LABS REPORTING DQBI
DQB1*02
DQB1*020101
DQB1*0202
DQB1*02

DQB1*03
DQB1*0301/1¢
DQB1*030101/1¢
DQB1*0301
DQB1*030101

DQB1*03

25 LABS REPORTING DQAI
DQA1*02

DQA1*0201
DQA1*02

DQA1*03
DQA1*0303
DQA1*03

20 LABS REPORTING DPBI
DPB1*0201

DPB1*020102
DPB1*0201

DPB1*0401
DPB1*040101
DPB1*0401

DQ2

DQ3
DQ7
DQ3

24%
1%
75%
100% TOTAL

37%
9%
3%
45%
6%
100% TOTAL

4%
96%
100% TOTAL

48%
52%
100% TOTAL

75%
25%
100% TOTAL

75%
25%
100% TOTAL

100%

25%
63%
88% TOTAL



SERUM NO.

989

990

METHOD

Abbal ,Michel
Alvarez & Ca
Baker,Judy
Berka,Noured
Burger,Joe
Cantwell,Lin
Cecka,J.Mich
Choo,Yoon MD
Claas,F.H.J.
Cohen,JHM Pr
Cooper,E. Sh
Dunckley,Hea
Dunk,Arthur
Dunn,Dale Dr
Dunn,Paul Dr
Eckels/CPMC,

Elkhalifa MD 7

Esteves Kond
Esteves-Kond
Gautreaux,Mi
Gideoni ,Osna
Hahn,Amy B.

Hamdi ,Nuha D
Han,Hoon Dr

Harville,Ter ~

Hogan,Patric
Israel,Shosh
Klein,Jon MD
Klein,Tirza
Lardy,N.M. D
Loewenthal M
MacCann,Eile
Mah,Helen
McAlack,Robe
McAlack-Bala
McCluskey,Ja
Meyer ,Pieter
Moore,S.Brea
Mpuntsha, Loy
Ozawa ,Mikki
Pais,Maria L
Pereira,Noem
Permpikul &
Pidwell,Dian
Rees, Tracey
Rosen-BronGT
Rosen-BronMS
Sage,Deborah
Sinnott & Gu
Smith/MI,
Suciu-Foca,N
Tagliere,Jac
Turner,E.V.

???
3

9

5
13
?7?7?
9

5
38
8

9

??77?

??7?
40

100
100
100
?7?7?
???

25
100
?7?7?
100

100
?7?7?
???

79
???
?7?7?
100
100
100
??7?
???
100
100
100
???
?7?7?
100
??7?
???
??7?

100
???
100
???
?7?7?
???
?7?7?
100
?7?7?
???

P R T Tk T TR T T i T T S i S S S S A e S A R e i i i i I I A A T T

++++++ o+ o+

+

++ + 4+ o+

+

++ + 4+ + o+

+ +

++ + 4+ o+

+

++ + + +

+ +

++++ o+

+ 4+ + 4+ + o+

+

+ o+

+ o+ + +

+

+

+ o+ + 4+

+ o+

+

+

+ +

+

+ 4+ ++ o+

+

CX17,B46

B44

AG9

B71

B46

B45,B39

B45
Al,B39,B45,A69
CX17,B49

B46

B18,B65,A68>
B46

A69,B54
B46

CX17

B46

8201
CX17,B46
CX17
CX17
CX17

CX17,B46

?7?7?
???

33
100
??7?
100
100
100
?7?7?
???

79
???
?7?7?
100
100
100
??7?
???
100
100
100
???
??7?
100
?7?7?

40
?7??
100
100
???
100
???
??7?
???
??7?

60
?7?7?
???

B I T Ik T T T i T T i S T e e S I T i i i S S e A

o+

+ o+ + 4

+

+ o+ + + 4

+ o+

+

+ o+ + + 4+

+ o+

SERUM NO.
A B A
6 5 6
9 9 8
+ o+ o+
+ +
+ o+ o+
+
+ o+
+
+ +
+
+
+ o+ o+
+ +
+
+ +
+ o+ o+
+
+ o+
+ o+ o+
+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+

+ o+ + + 4

+ o+

B14
A3l

B73,B49,B71,B46>
Al

A29,B63

B63

B73,B71,B46,B55>
B71,B73,B47,B49>
B73,B49,B71,B55>
cwz
A31
B41,B860,8101,B7>
B52

B73
3402

???

3402
3402,1502
3303



SERUM NO. 989 SERUM NO. 990

*** 53 TYPING LABS *** *** 53 TYPING LABS ***
B8 98% 0.967 B8 98% 0.947
B7 55% 0.950 B18 49% 0.939
B42 53% 1.000 A33 43% 0.905
B73 53% 0.964 B65 42% 1.000
B41 42% 1.000 AB9 40% 1.000
B81 42% 1.000 B59 38% 0.952
B60 42% 0.855 A68 34% 1.000
B59 38% 0.952 B64 32% 1.000
B48 26% 1.000 A34 25% 0.833
cw7 23% 0.882 B73 9% 1.000
CX17 17% 1.000 B49 8% 1.000
B46 15% 1.000 B71 8% 1.000
AG9 8% 1.000 3402 6% 1.000
B45 6% 1.000 A31 6% 1.000
B39 4% 1.000 B46 6% 1.000
B55 6% 1.000
B63 4% 1.000

Methods:
(1) - NIH std
(2) - NIH ext
(3) — Luminex/Flow
(4) - Antiglobulin
(5) - Elisa
(6) - Other

*** 53 LABORATORIES REPLIED ***

NEXT SHIPMENT: AUG 5 2009

Method: All



SERUM NO. 989 SERUM NO. 990

B B
POS 8"S 8 POS 8"S 8 METHOD
Claas,F.H.J. 38 100 + +
Dunckley,Hea 14 80 + +
Esteves Kond 8 25 + 6 33 + (¢H)
Hogan,Patric 21 79 + +
+ +

Pais,Maria L 15 ??? 14 40 (¢H)
Permpikul & 0O ©O 1 100 ?2?? (€H)
Suciu-Foca,N 14 100 + B42 12 60 + (¢H)
SERUM NO. 989 SERUM NO. 990

Fhx 7 TYPING LABS *** Fhx 7 TYPING LABS ***

B8 86% 0.917 B8 86% 0.833

B42 14% 1.000 ??? 14% 1.000

B7 14% 0.938

falated 7 LABORATORIES REPLIED ***
Method: NIH-std

SERUM NO. 989 SERUM NO. 990
% % B % % B
POS 8"S 8 POS 8°S 8 METHOD
Dunn,Paul Dr 9 100 + 9 100 + @)
Lardy,N.M. D 9 100 + 9 100 + )
Pidwell,Dian 14 100 + 14 100 + )
SERUM NO. 989 SERUM NO. 990
*** 3 TYPING LABS *** *** 3 TYPING LABS ***
B8 100% 1.000 B8 100% 1.000

*** 3 LABORATORIES REPLIED ***
NEXT SHIPMENT: AUG 5 2009

Method: NIH-ext



SERUM NO.

989

990

METHOD

Abbal ,Michel
Alvarez & Ca
Baker,Judy

Berka,Noured
Burger,Joe

Cantwell,Lin
Cecka,J.Mich
Cohen,JHM Pr
Dunn,Paul Dr
Eckels/CPMC,

Elkhalifa MD 7

Esteves-Kond
Gautreaux,Mi
Gideoni ,Osna
Hamdi ,Nuha D
Han,Hoon Dr

Harville,Ter 7

Hogan,Patric
Israel,Shosh
Klein,Tirza
Loewenthal M
MacCann,Eile
Mah,Helen
McAlack-Bala
McCluskey,Ja
Meyer ,Pieter
Moore,S.Brea
Ozawa ,Mikki
Pereira,Noem
Permpikul &
Pidwell,Dian
Rees,Tracey
Rosen-BronMS
Sage,Deborah
Sinnott & Gu
Suciu-Foca,N
Tagliere,Jac
Turner,E.V.

??? 7
7?7
??? 7
7?7

(3) — L-Luminex,

+++++++ A+t A+ A+ A+

++ + 4+ + o+

++ + + +

++++++ A+ o+ +

+ 4+ +++++ o+

++ + + +

++ + 4+ + o+

++++ o+t

+ 4+ +++++ o+

+ + + +

+ 4+ + 4+ + o+

+ +

+ +

+ + + +

+ + + + +

+

+ o+

S+ o+

o+ 4+

+ +

+ +

o+

o+ 4+

+ +

o+ o+

+ o+

+ o+

+

S+ o+

+

o+ 4+

B48,CwW8

B48
B46,B48
B44
B48
AG9
B71

B46

B45,B39

B45
Al,B39,B45,A69
B48,B49
B48,B46
B48,B46
B40,8101,4001>

B48
B48,B46

8201,B48
B46,B48
B46,B48

B46,B48
B46,B48
B48

??7? 7
??7?
??77? 7

T T Tk T T T i i T i w S e S e I S S SN S S A S A i

+ 4+ + +

o I TR Ik Tk T Ik T T Tk i S T S S

o+ o+

+ o+

+ o+ o+ o+

+ o+ o+

+ o+ o+ o+

+ o+ ++ o+

+ +

+ +

o+ o+t

SERUM NO.
B A B
5 6 6
9 9 4
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+
+ o+ o+
+ +
+ +
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+
+
+
+ o+ o+
+
+
+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+
+ +

+

+ o+ o+ o+

+ +

+

+ 4+ + +

+

B14
A3l

A31

B49,B71,B46>
A29,B63
B63

B14
B71,B46,B55>
B71,B47,B49>
B49,B71,B55>
cwz
A31

0801,1801,3303
B52

3402

3402
3402,1502
3303



SERUM NO. 989 SERUM NO. 990

*** 38 TYPING LABS *** *** 38 TYPING LABS ***
B8 100% 1.000 B8 100% 1.000
B73 92% 0.946 B18 84% 0.972
B7 89% 1.000 A33 74% 0.913
B42 89% 1.000 B65 66% 1.000
B81 68% 1.000 AB9 58% 1.000
B41 66% 1.000 B59 58% 0.957
B60 66% 1.000 B64 53% 1.000
B59 58% 0.957 AG8 50% 1.000
Ccw7 A47% 0.900 A34 39% 0.850
B48 39% 1.000 A31 11% 1.000
CX17 39% 1.000 B49 11% 1.000
B46 24% 1.000 B71 11% 1.000
B45 8% 1.000 B73 11% 1.000
AG9 5% 1.000 3402 8% 1.000
B39 5% 1.000 B46 8% 1.000
B55 8% 1.000
3303 5% 1.000
B14 5% 1.000
B63 5% 1.000

*** 38 LABORATORIES REPLIED ***

NEXT SHIPMENT: AUG 5 2009

Method: Luminex/Flow



SERUM NO. 989 SERUM NO. 990

% % B % % B
POS 8"S 8 POS 8°S 8 METHOD
Baker,Judy 9 ??? + 17 ?272? + (©))
Berka,Noured 5 33 + 5 100 + (©))
Cecka,J.Mich 9 0 + 7 67 + (©))
Cooper,E. Sh 9 40 + 9 80 + (©))
Dunn,Dale Dr 5 100 + 5 100 + (©))
Eckels/CPMC, 13 ??? + 12 ?272? + (@)
Hahn,Amy B. 10 75 + 13 100 + A1l ©))
Klein,Jon MD 14 ??? + 19 ??? + B18 (©))
SERUM NO. 989 SERUM NO. 990
*** 8 TYPING LABS *** *** 8 TYPING LABS ***
B8 100% 1.000 B8 100% 1.000
Al 13% 0.714
B18 13% 0.600

*** 8 LABORATORIES REPLIED ***
NEXT SHIPMENT: AUG 5 2009

Method: Antiglobulin



% %
POS 8*S

SERUM NO. 989

SERUM NO. 990

Cecka,J.Mich 5 33
Choo,Yoon MD 5 67
Esteves-Kond 17 67
Hahn,Amy B. ?7?? ???
McAlack,Robe 18 100
Mpuntsha,Loy 28 100

Hkk

B8

B60
AG9
B59
A33
A34
AG8
B18
B41
B48
B54
B65
B73
B81
B42

+

SERUM NO. 989

+
+

6 TYPING LABS ***

100%
50%
50%
33%
33%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%

B B
% % B 5 1
POS 8"S 8 9 8
4 50 +
8 0 +
B42 82 67 + + +
B41,B48,B81 W+ + o+
B18,B65,A68,A33,A34 14 100 + +
B73,B54 11 100 +
E
0.955 B8
0.862 B59
0.719 AB9
1.000 B18
1.000 8101
1.000 A29
1.000 A33
1.000 A34
1.000 A68
1.000 B7
1.000 B41
1.000 B42
1.000 B48
1.000 B60
1.000 B64
0.667 B65
B73
cw7
Ccwi10

Ferx 6 LABORATORIES REPLIED ***

+

SERUM NO. 990

6

METHOD

)

®)

B64,CW7,CW10,A29 )
B65,A68,A33,A34 )
B41,B60,8101,B7,B48,B42 )
B73 )

TYPING LABS ***

100% 0.955

50% 1.000

33% 1.000
33% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 1.000
17% 0.929
17% 0.889

Method: Elisa

NEXT SHIPMENT: AUG 5 2009



SERUM NO.

991

SERUM NO.

992

Abbal ,Michel ?7??
Alvarez & Ca 18
Baker,Judy 22
Berka,Noured 12
Burger,Joe 32
Cantwell,Lin
Cecka,J.Mich 28
Choo,Yoon MD 60
Claas,F.H.J. 30
Cohen,JHM Pr 53
Cooper,E. Sh 9
Dunckley,Hea 15
Dunk,Arthur 5
Dunn,Dale Dr 8
Dunn,Paul Dr 24
Eckels/CPMC, 42
Elkhalifa MD ~
Esteves Kond 6
Esteves-Kond 97
Gautreaux,Mi 90
Gideoni,Osna 98
Hahn,Amy B. 45
Hamdi,Nuha D 87
Han,Hoon Dr 60
Harville,Ter ~
Hogan,Patric 22
Israel,Shosh
Klein,Jon MD 48
Klein,Tirza 20
Lardy,N.M. D 33
Loewenthal M 98
MacCann,Eile 98
Mah,Helen
McAlack,Robe 42
McAlack-Bala 46
McCluskey,Ja 4
Meyer,Pieter 78
Moore,S.Brea 48
Mpuntsha,Loy 28
Ozawa ,Mikki
Pais,Maria L 18
Pereira,Noem
Permpikul & 3
Pidwell,Dian 29
Rees, Tracey
Rosen-BronGT 94
Rosen-BronMS 99
Sage,Deborah 98
Sinnott & Gu
Smith/MI, 98
Suciu-Foca,N 26
Tagliere,Jac
Turner,E.V.

??7?

?7?7?
?7?7?

25
227
100
100
100
227
27?

64
27?
227
100
100
100
2??
27?
100
100
100
27?
2??

40
27?

50
2??

100
???
100
???
?7?7?
???
?7?7?

50
?7?7?
???

++++ A+

+ + +

++++ o+t

++ + + +

+

++ + 4+ + o+

+ +

++ + + + +

+++ 4+ ++ o+ 4+ o+

+ +

+ +

+ + + +

+

++ + 4+ ++

+ +

++ + 4+ + o+

+ +

+ +

+ + + +

+

+ 4+ + 4+ + o+

+ o+ + 4+

+ o+

+

A74,A1,A2
A29,A30,A33>

B45
B54,B42,B72>
A74,A43

B38,B46,B64>
B46,A43
B64

B55

B46,A30

B45
Al,A29,A30,A31>
B72,B42
B73,A69,B54>
B17,B27,B37,A1>
CX14,B63,A33>
B46,B64,B75
B46,A31

B73,B41,B54,A1>
B27,B72,B48>

B73,B54,B41>
Al,A36,A10,A19>
A74,A43

B46

A80,A24 ,A23>
A31,A30

A69,B75,B73>
A74,B54,3303

B54,A74,A43
???

6601,B65
Al,A2,A36,A74
B65,A2,A43
B46,CX16,A43
Al,A2,A29,A30
A2,A1,A36
B46,A31,A30
B42
A29,A30,A31>
A74,A30

?7?7?
100
100
??7?
???
100
100
100
???
??7?
100
?7?7?
???
?7??

???
100
???
??7?
???
??7?

24
?7?7?
???

I T T T I T T T

+

+ 4+ + +

I T Tk T T T i S S

+

o+

o+ o+ o+

+ +

+ o+ + A+ o+

+ o+ o+ o+

+ 4+ + +

+ 4+ + +

+

+ o+

+ o+ o+ 4+

+

+ 4+ + +

+ o+ o+ o+ o+

+ o+

+

+ 4+ + + F

+

+ o+ + +

+ o+ + + +

+

+

METHOD
Al,A2,A29,A69>  (3)
A1,A29,A30 '©)

(C))
B65 @
B37,A69,A2 A
B37,B38,B65 '©)
B65 @
A80 5)

(¢H)
B59,B38,B39> '©)
B65 @

)

(6)

(€]

@)
7227 @
B59,B65,B39 A
722? @
Al,A2,A3,A29> A
A2 '©)
B73,A69,B78> A
A3,B7,B17,B13>  (4)
A24,A26,CX16> A
B39 '©)
B59,A69 A

)
B73,B78,B55> A
B39,A26,B55 @
B73,B41,B55> o)
A28 ,A2 &)
B73,B78,B55,A3> (3)
CW7,A69,A66 '©)
B37,B38,B65 A
B59,B37,B65 B)
B37,B59 A

(6)
B65,B39,B55 A
B41 '©)
AB6 G)
B37 '©)
2272 ')
B37,B65 '©)

(¢H)
A2,B39 'O
A2,A69,A29 A
B65,B55,B62,A1> (3)
B59 A
Al,A2,A29,A69>  (3)
Al,A2,A69,A29>  (3)
B59,B37 ')
B14 @
A2,A29,A69,B37> (3)
B37,B38,B65 o)



SERUM NO. 991 SERUM NO. 992

*** 53 TYPING LABS *** *** 53 TYPING LABS ***
B8 85% 0.949 B8 91% 0.960
All 72% 0.875 B18 62% 0.951
A25 45% 1.000 B57 43% 1.000
A26 43% 1.000 A33 43% 0.951
AG6 42% 0.973 B42 38% 1.000
A34 30% 0.950 AG8 34% 1.000
B59 28% 1.000 A34 32% 1.000
A3 23% 1.000 B58 30% 1.000
B18 21% 0.947 B54 26% 1.000
AG8 19% 0.952 B64 26% 0.833
A43 17% 1.000 B65 23% 1.000
B46 15% 1.000 B37 21% 1.000
A30 15% 0.889 A2 19% 0.764
Al 15% 0.885 A29 17% 1.000
A31 13% 1.000 A69 17% 1.000
A74 13% 1.000 B39 17% 0.923
B54 13% 1.000 B59 15% 1.000
A29 11% 1.000 Al 13% 1.000
A33 9% 1.000 B55 13% 1.000
B73 9% 1.000 B38 11% 1.000
A2 9% 0.717 B71 8% 1.000
B42 8% 1.000 B73 8% 1.000
B64 8% 0.714 B78 8% 1.000
A36 6% 1.000 ??? 6% 1.000
B35 6% 1.000 B7 6% 1.000
B39 6% 1.000 B45 6% 1.000
B41 6% 1.000 A3 6% 0.833
B72 6% 1.000 A26 4% 1.000
B75 6% 1.000 A30 4% 1.000
B27 6% 0.875 B14 4% 1.000
B55 6% 0.800 B41 4% 1.000
B45 6% 0.714 AG6 4% 0.909
AG9 4% 1.000 B17 4% 0.857
CX16 4% 1.000

B57 4% 0.833

B65 4% 0.500

Methods:
(1) - NIH std
(2) - NIH ext
(3) — Luminex/Flow
(4) - Antiglobulin
(5) - Elisa
(6) - Other

*** 53 LABORATORIES REPLIED ***

NEXT SHIPMENT: AUG 5 2009

Method: All



SERUM NO. 991 SERUM NO.
% % B % % B
POS 8°"S 8 POS 8°"S 8 METHOD
Claas,F.H.J. 30 100 + All 42 100 + €))
Dunckley,Hea 15 56 + B64 12 33 + B64 (€H)
Esteves Kond 6 0 + B45 2 ?7?7? ??? (¢H)
Hogan,Patric 22 64 + 15 50 + (€H)
Pais,Maria L 18 50 + 9 ?7?? ?7?7? (¢H)
Permpikul & 3 0 ??? 0 0 (€H)
Suciu-Foca,N 26 50 + B42 30 24 + B14,B18,B42 (¢H)
SERUM NO. 991 SERUM NO. 992
Fhx 7 TYPING LABS *** Fhx 7 TYPING LABS ***
B8 86% 0.854 B8 57% 0.828
2?7 14% 1.000 ??7? 29% 1.000
All 14% 1.000 B14 14% 1.000
B42 14% 1.000 B18 14% 1.000
B45 14% 0.500 B42 14% 1.000
B64 14% 0.500 B64 14% 0.500
okl 7 LABORATORIES REPLIED ***
Method: NIH-std
SERUM NO. 991 SERUM NO.
A
% % B 1 % % B A
POS 8"S 8 1 POS 8"Ss 8 2 METHOD
Dunn,Paul Dr 24 100 + + 9 75 + @
Lardy,N.M. D 33 100 + + 39 80 + + A28 @
Pidwell,Dian 29 100 + + 6601,B65 40 43 + + A33,B18,B39 )
SERUM NO. 991 SERUM NO. 992
okl 3 TYPING LABS *** kel 3 TYPING LABS ***
All 100% 1.000 B8 100% 1.000
B8 100% 1.000 A2 67% 0.594
6601 33% 1.000 A28 33% 1.000
B65 33% 0.333 A33 33% 1.000
B18 33% 0.500
B39 33% 0.500

*k*k

Method: NIH-ext

3 LABORATORIES REPLIED ***

NEXT SHIPMENT: AUG 5 2009



SERUM NO.

991

SERUM NO.

992

Abbal ,Michel
Alvarez & Ca
Baker,Judy

Berka,Noured
Burger,Joe

Cantwell,Lin
Cecka,J.Mich
Cohen,JHM Pr

Dunn,Paul Dr 7~

Eckels/CPMC,

Elkhalifa MD 7

Esteves-Kond
Gautreaux,Mi
Gideoni ,Osna
Hamdi ,Nuha D
Han,Hoon Dr

Harville,Ter 7

Hogan,Patric
Israel,Shosh
Klein,Tirza
Loewenthal M
MacCann,Eile
Mah,Helen
McAlack-Bala
McCluskey,Ja
Meyer ,Pieter
Moore,S.Brea
Ozawa ,Mikki
Pereira,Noem
Permpikul &
Pidwell,Dian
Rees,Tracey
Rosen-BronMS
Sage,Deborah
Sinnott & Gu
Suciu-Foca,N
Tagliere,Jac
Turner,E.V.

?7?7?
?7?7?
?7?7?
??7?

(3) — L-Luminex,

?7?7?
???
?7?7?
???
100
100
?7?7?
???
100
???
?7?7?
???
?7?7?
???
100
???
??7?
???
?7?7?
???
?7?7?
???
?7?7?

++++ o+

+ o+

+ +

++++ A+t

F-Flow

++++ o+

+

+ +

++++ o+t

++ + + +

+

++++ o+

+

++ + +++ o+

+ 4+ +++++ o+

+ 4+ + + 4+ ++ o+

+++++HFF o+

++++ A+ o+ o+

+

o+ o+ 4+

+

o+t

+ o+ + + o+

Al,A2
A29,A30,A33>
B18
A33,6601,6602>
B54,B18,B42>
A3

B42

B46,B18

A3
Al,A2,A29,A3>
B46,B18,A30
Al,A3,A29,A30>
B18,B72,B42
B73,A69,B54>
CX14,B63,A33>
B18,B46,B64>
B46,A3,A31
B54,B18,B42>

B73,B41,B54,A1>

B27,B72,B48>
B73,B54,B41>
B18,A1,A36,A3>
A3

B46
6601,B54,B18>
A80,A24 ,A23>
A31,A30
B54,3303

B54

A33

A31
Al,A2,A3,A36
B46,CX16
Al,A2,A3,A29>
A2,A1,A36,A3
B46,A30,A31

A3,A29,A30,A31>

A3,A30

??7?
???
??7?

?7?7?
???
?7?7?
???
100
100
???
???
100
???
??7?
???
?7?7?
???
100
???
??7?
???
?7?7?
???
??7?
???
??7?
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+ 4+ + +
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+
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+

+ 4+ + +
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+

+ o+ o+ o+ +

+

+

o+ o+ o+

+

+ o+ o+ o+

+

+ o+ + + o+

+ o+ o+ o+

+

METHOD
Al,A2,A29,A69> (L-3)
A1,A29,A30 (F-3)
B59 (L-3)

A2,A29,A69,B37>(L-3)

B37,A69,A2 (L-3)
B37,B38,B65 (L-3)
B55,B37 (L-3)
B59,B38,B39>  (L-3)
B37,B38,B55 (L-3)
Al,A2,A29,A30>(LF-3)
B59,B65,B39 (L-3)
Al,A2,A3,A29> (F-3)
A2 (L-3)
B73,A69,B78>  (L-3)
A24,A26,CX16> (L-3)
B39 (L-3)
B59,A69 (L-3)
B37,A69 (L-3)
B73,B78,B55>  (L-3)
B73,B41,B55>  (L-3)
B73,B78,B55,A3>(L-3)
CW7,A69,A66 (L-3)
B37,B38,B65 (L-3)
B37,B59 (L-3)
AB9,B55 (L-3)
B65,B39,B55 (L-3)
B41 (L-3)
B37 (L-3)
B37,B65 (L-3)
A23,A24,B63>  (L-3)
A36,B65,B37,A1 (F-3)
A2,A69,A29 (L-3)
B59 (LF-3)

Al,A2,A29,A69> (L-3)
Al,A2,A69,A29> (L-3)
B59,B37 (L-3)
A2,A29,A69,B37>(L-3)
B37,B38,B65 (L-3)



SERUM NO. 991 SERUM NO. 992

*** 38 TYPING LABS *** *** 38 TYPING LABS ***
All 92% 1.000 B8 95% 1.000
B8 79% 1.000 B18 76% 1.000
A26 74% 1.000 B42 66% 1.000
A25 71% 1.000 B57 63% 1.000
AG6 63% 1.000 A33 61% 1.000
B59 47% 1.000 AG8 58% 1.000
A34 39% 1.000 A34 55% 1.000
AG8 37% 0.952 B54 47% 1.000
A3 32% 1.000 B64 42% 1.000
A43 32% 1.000 B37 39% 1.000
A74 32% 1.000 B58 39% 1.000
B18 29% 1.000 AG9 32% 1.000
A31 24% 1.000 A2 26% 1.000
B54 24% 1.000 A29 26% 1.000
A30 24% 0.900 B65 24% 1.000
Al 21% 0.950 Al 21% 1.000
A33 18% 1.000 B39 21% 1.000
B46 18% 1.000 B55 21% 1.000
A29 16% 1.000 B59 21% 1.000
B42 13% 1.000 B38 18% 1.000
B72 13% 1.000 B71 11% 1.000
A2 13% 0.685 B73 11% 1.000
B73 11% 1.000 B78 11% 1.000
A36 8% 1.000 A30 8% 1.000
B35 8% 1.000 B45 8% 1.000
B39 8% 1.000 A3 5% 1.000
B41 8% 1.000 A23 5% 1.000
6601 5% 1.000 A24 5% 1.000
A32 5% 1.000 A36 5% 1.000
B27 5% 1.000 B7 5% 1.000
B55 5% 1.000 B41 5% 1.000
B64 5% 1.000

B75 5% 1.000

CX16 5% 1.000

*** 38 LABORATORIES REPLIED ***

NEXT SHIPMENT: AUG 5 2009

Method: Luminex/Flow



SERUM NO. 991 SERUM NO. 992

A B B A
% % 1 % % B 1 6 3
POS 8"S 8 1 POS 8°"S 8 8 5 3 METHOD
Baker ,Judy 22 772 + + 26 7277 + + (O))
Berka,Noured 12 100 + B45 25 100 + + (©))
Cecka,J.Mich 28 67 + + 31 67 + + + + B57,B58,B64 (©))
Cooper,E. Sh 9 80 + 10 20 + + (©))
Dunn,Dale Dr 8 100 + B55 5 0 + (©))
Eckels/CPMC, 42 ??? + + A3,A25,A26,A34 70 ?7?7? ??? (@)
Hahn,Amy B. 45 100 + + B17,B27,B37,B57,Al1 52 70 + + A3,B7,B17,B13,B60,B14 4
Klein,Jon MD 48 ??? + + B18 62 ??? + + + B39,A34,A26,B42,B55 (@)
SERUM NO. 991 SERUM NO. 992
alalel 8 TYPING LABS *** olalel 8 TYPING LABS ***

B8 100% 1.000 B8 88% 1.000

All 63% 0.660 B18 50% 0.889

A3 13% 1.000 B65 38% 1.000

A25 13% 1.000 A33 25% 0.750

A26 13% 1.000 ??? 13% 1.000

A34 13% 1.000 A26 13% 1.000

B37 13% 1.000 A34 13% 1.000

B17 13% 0.833 B7 13% 1.000

B27 13% 0.833 B13 13% 1.000

B18 13% 0.800 B14 13% 1.000

B57 13% 0.800 B39 13% 1.000

B45 13% 0.750 B42 13% 1.000

Al 13% 0.714 B55 13% 1.000

B55 13% 0.667 B57 13% 1.000

B58 13% 1.000

B60 13% 1.000

B17 13% 0.833

A3 13% 0.769

B64 13% 0.500

*** 8 LABORATORIES REPLIED ***
NEXT SHIPMENT: AUG 5 2009

Method: Antiglobulin



SERUM NO.

992

METHOD

Cecka,J.Mich 25
Choo,Yoon MD 60
Esteves-Kond 96
Hahn,Amy B. 7?7?72
McAlack,Robe 42
Mpuntsha,Loy 28

100
227
100

40

Hkk

B8

All
B59
AG6
A25
B18
B38
B54
B64
A34
Al10
A26
A28
A29
A31
A33
A68
AG9
A74
B41
B46
B51
B58
B60
B73
B75
Cwe

+ +
+

SERUM NO. 991

6 TYPING LABS ***

100%
100%
50%
50%
33%
33%
33%
33%
33%
33%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%

SERUM NO. 991
B B B A A B
5 3 1 3 2 % % B 5
4 8 8 4 5 POS 8°S 8 7
36 50 + +
+ + B46,A68,B58 53 67 + +
+ 0+ B41,B60,B51> 89 ??? + +
+ + A10,A28,A31> ??? ??? + o+
+ + + A26 35 100 + +
+ A69,B75,B73> 69 100 + +
FkKk
0.955 B57
0.879 B8
1.000 B18
0.909 B58
1.000 A34
1.000 B42
1.000 A33
1.000 AG8
1.000 B37
0.750 B54
1.000 B59
1.000 B64
1.000 Al
1.000 A2
1.000 A26
1.000 A80
1.000 B7
1.000 B27
1.000 B38
1.000 B39
1.000 B65
1.000 AG6
1.000 B55
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

*k*k

Method: Elisa

6 LABORATORIES REPLIED ***

+
+

SERUM NO. 992

6 TYPING LABS ***

100%
100%
83%
67%
50%
50%
33%
33%
33%
33%
33%
33%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%
17%

+

B55
A80,A68,A33
B7,A1,A26,A2
B39,B38,B27
B65
A66,A33,A68

1.000
0.955
0.882
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
0.857
0.500

NEXT SHIPMENT: AUG 5 2009



INVESTIGATOR
CTR NAME
5488 Adams, Sharon
8062 Al-Attas,Rab
2300 Allegheny Ge
745 Anthony Nola
5133 Baker,Judy
2020 Barnardo,Mar
4345 Blasczyk,Rai
5106 Brown,Colin
785 Chan,Soh Ha
3224 Chen,Dongfen
8021 Clark,Brenda
5219 Daniel,Dolly
1108 Davis,Mary
5891 Du,Keming
3186 Dunckley,Hea
3766 Dunn,Paul
3428 Eckels/Utah
4251 Ellis,Thomas
762 Fischer&Mayr
3135 Fischer,John
4691 Hajeer,Ali
810 Hamdi ,Nuha
5803 Henrico"s Do
1461 Hidajat,Mela
615 Holdsworth,R
2344 Hurley&Hartz
797 Kato,Shunich
2847 Kihara,Masaa
87 Land,Geoff
278 Lee,Jar-How
640 Lee,Kyung Wh
4651 Leech,Stephe
9916 Mclntyre,Joh
733 Mytilineos,J
8022 Olerup,Olle
5096 Park,Yun Mi
3648 Pereira,Noem
3966 Permpikul&Ve
2400 Phelan,Donna
3753 Reed,Elaine
3625 Rees,Tracey
3798 Reinsmoen,N
1694 Sauer&Gottwa
3545 Scornik,Juan
8042 Shainberg,Br
735 Smith/MI
746 Stamm,Luz
13 Tagliere,Jac
4021 Trachtenberg
5462 Turner,E.V.

Al
*3204
*32
*32
*3204
*32
*3204
*3204
*3204
*3204
*3204
*3201/703/704+
*32
*3204
*3204
*32
*3204
*3204
*3204
*3204
*3204
*32
*3204
*32
*3204
*32
*3204
*3204
*32
*3204
*3204
*3204
*32
*3204
*32
*3204
*32
*3204
*03
*3204
*3204
*3204
*3204
*32
*3204
*32
*32
*3204
*3204
*3204
*3204

DNA EXTRACT #453 (Caucasian)
A2

*680102/11N
*68

*68

*6801

*68

*680102
*6801/11N/33
*6801
*6801/11N/33
*6801
*6801/702/06+
*68

*6801
*6801/11N
*68

*68
*6801/11N/33
*6801/11N
*6801/33
*6801/11N
*68

*680102

*68

*6801

*68
*680102/11N/33
*6801/11N
*68

*6801
*6801/33
*6801/11N
*68

*680102

*68

*6801

*68
*6801/11N
*68

*6801
*6801/11N
*6801/11N
*680102/11N
*68
*6801/11N
*68

*68

*6801

*6801

*68
*680102/11N

Bl

*27

*27

*27

*2705

*27
*270502/705
*2705/13
*2705
*2705/708/13/38
*2705
*2701-03+
*27

*2705
*2705

*27

*27
*2705/13/38
*2705/13
*2705
*2705

*27

*2703

*27

*2705

*27
*270502/0504/13
*2705/13/38
*27

*2705
*2705
*2705/13
*27
*2705/13
*27

*2705

*27
*2705/13
*27
*2705/13
*2705/08/13/38
*27
*2705/13
*27
*2705/13
*27

*27

*2705
*2705

*27

*2705

B2

*35

*35

*35

*350101

*35
*350101742
*3501/740N/742/57+
*3501/57
*35/*5303
*3501
*3501-0401/06+
*35

*3501
*3501/24/57
*35

*35
*3501/715/40N/42+
*3501/742/57
*3501

*3542

*35

*350101

*35

*3501

*35
*350101/0103740N+
*3501/715/742+
*35

*3501
*3501/57
*3501/742

*35

*350101

*35

*3501

*35

*3501/57

*35

*3501
*3501/15/42/57+
*35
*350101/57
*35
*3501/742/57
*35

*35

*3501

*3501

*35

*3501

Cl
*020202
*02

*02
*020202
*02
*020202
*0202
*02
*0202
*0202
*0202-18+

*0202
*0202
*02
*02

*0202
*0202
*0202
*02
*020201
*02
*0202

*020202
*0202

*02

*0202
*0202/709/711+
*0202

*02
*0202/721/22
*02

*0202

*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*0202
*020202
*02
*0202
*02
*02
*0202
*0202
*02
*0202

c2
*040101/09N/30
*04

*04

*040101

*04
*040101/28/30
*0401/709N/28/30
*04
*0401/709N/28/30
*0401/709N/30
*040101-0104+

*0401
*0401/709N/30
*04

*04

*0401/30
*0401
*0401/709N/30
*04
*04010101
*04

*0401

*04010101+
*0401/709N

*04

*0401
*0401/718-20/24+
*0401/709N/28/30
*04
*0401/708/35/40
*04

*0401

*0401/30
*0401
*0401/709N/30
*0401/709N/30
*0401
*040101/30
*04
*0401/709N/30
*04

*04

*0401

*0401

*04

*0401

method

RSSO, SSP,SBT
RVSSO

RVSSO
SS0,SSP,SBT
SSOP
PCR-SSP,SBT
PCR-SBT

SBT
SBT,RVSSOP
PCR-SSP
PCR-SSOP

PCR-SBT

SSP
PCR-SSO,SSP
SSOP
PCR-SS0, SEQ
SS0,SSP,SBT
PCR-SSO,SBT
SSO

SSO

SSP

SS0, SSP

SSP

SBT,SSOP
SS0,SBT
RVSSO
SBT,SSP,SSO
SSP,RVSSOP
PCR-SBT

SSOP

SBT,SSP
PCR-SSO

SSP

PCR-SSO
RSSO, SSP,SBT
PCR-SSP
RSSO, SSP,SBT
SBT,SSO
PCR-SSP,SBT
SBT,RSSO,SSP
SSP
RVSSOP,SBT
SSOP, SSP
RVSSOP

RSSO, SSP,SBT
SSP

RVSSO, SSP
SEQ,SSO,SSP



INVESTIGATOR
CTR NAME
5488 Adams, Sharon
8062 Al-Attas,Rab
2300 Allegheny Ge
745 Anthony Nola
5133 Baker,Judy
2020 Barnardo,Mar
4345 Blasczyk,Rai
5106 Brown,Colin
785 Chan,Soh Ha
3224 Chen,Dongfen
8021 Clark,Brenda
5219 Daniel,Dolly
1108 Davis,Mary
5891 Du,Keming
3186 Dunckley,Hea
3766 Dunn,Paul
3428 Eckels/Utah
4251 Ellis,Thomas
762 Fischer&Mayr
3135 Fischer,John
4691 Hajeer,Ali
810 Hamdi ,Nuha
5803 Henrico"s Do
1461 Hidajat,Mela
615 Holdsworth,R
2344 Hurley&Hartz
797 Kato,Shunich
2847 Kihara,Masaa
87 Land,Geoff
278 Lee,Jar-How
640 Lee,Kyung Wh
4651 Leech,Stephe
9916 Mclntyre,Joh
733 Mytilineos,J
8022 Olerup,Olle
5096 Park,Yun Mi
3648 Pereira,Noem
3966 Permpikul&Ve
2400 Phelan,Donna
3753 Reed,Elaine
3625 Rees,Tracey
3798 Reinsmoen,N
1694 Sauer&Gottwa
3545 Scornik,Juan
8042 Shainberg,Br
735 Smith/MI
746 Stamm,Luz
13 Tagliere,Jac
4021 Trachtenberg
5462 Turner,E.V.

DNA EXTRACT #454
Al

*010101

*01

*01

*010101

*01

*01010101
*0101701N/04N/22N
*0101
*0101/704N/22N
*0101
*0101704N/06+
*01

*0101

*0101

*01

*01
*0101701N/704N/22N+
*0101

*0101

*0101

*01

*01010101

*01

*0101

*01
*01010101/010102N+
*0101/701N

*01

*0101
*0101/11N/15N/ 16N+
*0101

*01

*01010101

*01

*0101

*01

*0101

*01

*0101

*0101

*0101
*010101/01N
*01

*0101

*0101

*01

*0101

*0101

*01
*01010101/02N

A2
*2608
*26
*26
*2608
*26
*2608
*2608
*2608
*2608
*2608
*26010170103-02+
*26
*2608
*2608
*26
*2608
*2608
*2608
*2608
*2608
*26
*2608
*26
*2608
*26
*2608
*2608
*26
*2608
*2608
*2608
*26
*2608
*26
*2608
*26
*2608
*26
*2608
*2608
*2608
*2608
*26
*2608
*2608
*26
*2608
*2608
*2608
*2608

Bl
*150101
*15

*15
*15010101
*15
*15010101

B2

*15

*1501/701N/*9502/04/40/46

*1501

*1501/*%9502/04/40/46

*15010101/010102N

*150101-0104/0106-0108/04-08+

*15
*1501
*1501

*1501/*%9502/04/20/46

*15

*15

*1501
*1501
*1501

*15
*15010101
*15

*1501

*15
*15010101/010102N+
*1501/701N
*15

*1501

*15
*1501
*1501

*15
*1501

*15
*15
*1501

*15010101/010102N+

*1501

*1501/75/81/94N/97/*9502/04/11N/13+

*1501

*1501/26N-28/32-35/57/60/70/71/75+

*15010101
*15

*1501

*15

*1501

*15

*1501

*1501

*1501
*150101/01N
*15

*1501

*1501
*15(B62)
*1501

*1501

*15
*15010101/02N

*15

*1501

Cl

*03

*03

*03

*030301
*0303/711/712+
*030301
*0303720N
*0303
*0303720N/49
*0303
*0303/711-13+

*0303
*0303720N
*0303/711-13+
*03

*0303720N
*0303
*0303

*03
*030301
*03

*0303

*030301/20N
*0303720N

*03

*0303
*03037/20N+
*0303720N
*03037/13/20N+
*0303/50

*03

*0303

*0303/20N/49
*0303

*0303
*0303/20N/49
*0303
*030301/20N
*03
*0303/20N
*0303
*03(Cw9)
*0303

*0303

*03

*0303

c2

*04

*04

*04

*040101

*04
*040101/28/30
*0401/709N/28/30
*0401
*0401/704/09N+
*0401/709N/30
*040101-0104+

*0401
*0401/709N/30
*04

*04

*0401/30
*0401
*0401/709N/30
*04
*04010101
*04

*0401

*04010101+
*0401/709N

*04

*0401
*0401/718-20/24+
*0401/709N/28/30
*04
*0401/708/35/40
*04

*0401

*0401/704/30
*0401
*0401/709N/30
*0401704/09N/30
*0401/728/30
*040101/30
*04
*0401/709N/30
*0401

*04

*0401

*0401

*04

*0401

method

RSSO, SSP,SBT
RVSSO

RVSSO
SS0,SSP,SBT
SSOP
PCR-SSP,SBT
PCR-SBT

SBT
SBT,RVSSOP
PCR-SSP
PCR-SSOP

PCR-SBT
SSP,SBT
PCR-SSO,SSP
SSOP
PCR-SS0, SEQ
SS0,SSP,SBT
PCR-SSO,SBT
SSO

SSO

SSP

SS0, SSP

SSP

SBT,SSOP
SS0,SBT
RVSSO
SBT,SSP,SSO
SSP,RVSSOP
PCR-SBT

SSOP

SBT,SSP
PCR-SSO

SSP

PCR-SSO
RSSO, SSP,SBT
PCR-SSP
RSSO, SSP,SBT
SBT,SSO
PCR-SSP,SBT
SBT,RSSO,SSP
SSP
RVSSOP,SBT
SSOP, SSP
RVSSOP

RSSO, SSP,SBT
SSP

RVSSO, SSP
SEQ,SSO,SSP



INVESTIGATOR
CTR NAME
5488 Adams, Sharon
8062 Al-Attas,Rab
2300 Allegheny Ge
745 Anthony Nola
5133 Baker,Judy
2020 Barnardo,Mar
4345 Blasczyk,Rai
5106 Brown,Colin
785 Chan,Soh Ha
3224 Chen,Dongfen
8021 Clark,Brenda
5219 Daniel,Dolly
1108 Davis,Mary
5891 Du,Keming
3186 Dunckley,Hea
3766 Dunn,Paul
3428 Eckels/Utah
4251 Ellis,Thomas
762 Fischer&Mayr
3135 Fischer,John
4691 Hajeer,Ali
810 Hamdi ,Nuha
5803 Henrico"s Do
1461 Hidajat,Mela
615 Holdsworth,R
2344 Hurley&Hartz
797 Kato,Shunich
2847 Kihara,Masaa
87 Land,Geoff
278 Lee,Jar-How
640 Lee,Kyung Wh
4651 Leech,Stephe
9916 Mclntyre,Joh
733 Mytilineos,J
8022 Olerup,Olle
5096 Park,Yun Mi
3648 Pereira,Noem
3966 Permpikul&Ve
2400 Phelan,Donna
3753 Reed,Elaine
3625 Rees,Tracey
3798 Reinsmoen,N
1694 Sauer&Gottwa
3545 Scornik,Juan
8042 Shainberg,Br
735 Smith/MI
746 Stamm,Luz
13 Tagliere,Jac
4021 Trachtenberg
5462 Turner,E.V.

Al

*020101

*02

*02

*020101

*02

*020101
*0201701L/09/43N+
*02
*0201709/43N/66+
*0201
*020101-0104/0106+
*02

*0201
*0201/34

*02

*02

*02

*0201

*0201
*0201/701L
*02
*02010101
*02

*0201

*02
*020101017010102L+
*0201/01L
*02

*0201
*0201/*9211/19/21+
*0201

*02

*020101

*02

*0201

*02
*0201/701L
*0201
*0201/34/43N
*0201/34
*0201
*020101/701L
*02

*0201

*02

*02

*0201

*0201

*02

*0201

DNA EXTRACT #455 (Caucasian)
A2

*2502
*25
*25
*2502
*25
*2502
*2502
*2502
*2501/702
*2502
*2502
*25
*2502
*2501/702
*25
*2502
*2502
*2502
*2502
*2502
*25
*2502
*25
*2502
*25
*2502
*2502
*25
*2502
*2502
*2502
*25
*2502
*25
*2502
*25
*2502
*66
*2502
*2501/702
*2502
*2502
*25
*2502
*25
*25
*2502
*2502
*2501/702/05
*2502

Bl
*080101
*08

*08
*080101
*08
*080101
*0801/19N
*08
*0801/702/19N
*0801
*0801706-08N+
*08

*0801
*0801/02
*08

*08
*0801/19N
*0801/19N
*0801/19N
*0801

*08
*080101
*08

*0801

*08
*080101/19N
*0801

*08

*0801
*0801
*0801

*08
*080101
*08

*0801

*08

*0801

*08

*0801
*0801

*08
*080101
*08

*0801

*08

*08

*0801
*0801

*08

*0801

B2
*440201/719N
*44

*44

*440201

*44
*440201/719N
*4402/02S/19N/27
*44
*4402/09/19/27
*4402
*4402/11/19N+
*44

*4402
*4402/09/719N
*44

*44
*4402/02S/27/49/63
*4402/19N/27
*4402/27
*4402

*44

*44020101

*44

*4402

*44
*44020101/0201025+
*4402/02S/19N
*44

*4402

*4402
*4402/19N

*44

*44020101

*44

*4402

*44

*4402/02S

*44

*4402
*4402/19N

*44
*440201/01S
*44

*4402/19N

*44

*44

*4402

*4402

*44

*4402

Cl

*05

*05

*05

*050101

*05
*0501/703/25
*0501/03
*05

*05/*08
*0501
*0501/703-07+

*0501
*0501/704
*05

*05

*0501/03
*0501/03
*0501
*05
*050101
*05
*0501

*05010101+
*0501/04
*05

*0501

*0501
*0501/703/704
*05
*0501/19/21
*05

*0501

*0501704/25
*0501
*0501
*0501704+
*0501
*050101
*05

*0501

*05

*05

*0501
*0501

*05

*0501

c2

*07

*07

*07

*0701

*07
*0701/706/16/18+
*0701/706/18/52
*07
*0701706/09/18+
*0701/706/18
*0701/706/07+

*0701
*0701/706/18/28
*07

*07

*0701/706/18/52
*0701
*0701/706/18
*07

*070101

*07

*0701

*07010170102+
*0701/706/18+
*07

*0701

*0701
*0701/718/28/52
*07
*0701/53/55N+
*07

*0701

*0701/706/16/18+
*0701/706

*0701
*0701706/09/18+
*0701/52

*0701

*07

*0701/706/18

*07

*07

*0701

*0701

*07

*0701

method

RSSO, SSP,SBT
RVSSO

RVSSO
SS0,SSP,SBT
SSOP
PCR-SSP,SBT
PCR-SBT

SBT
SBT,RVSSOP
PCR-SSP
PCR-SSOP

PCR-SBT

SSP
PCR-SSO,SSP
SSOP
PCR-SS0, SEQ
SS0,SSP,SBT
PCR-SSO,SBT
SSO

SSO

SSP

SS0, SSP

SSP

SBT,SSOP
SS0,SBT
RVSSO
SBT,SSP,SSO
SSP,RVSSOP
PCR-SBT

SSOP

SBT,SSP
PCR-SSO

SSP

PCR-SSO
RSSO, SSP,SBT
PCR-SSP
RSSO, SSP,SBT
SBT,SSO
PCR-SSP,SBT
SBT,RSSO,SSP
SSP
RVSSOP,SBT
SSOP, SSP
RVSSOP

RSSO, SSP,SBT
SSP

RVSSO, SSP
SEQ,SSO,SSP



INVESTIGATOR
CTR NAME
5488 Adams, Sharon
8062 Al-Attas,Rab
2300 Allegheny Ge
745 Anthony Nola
5133 Baker,Judy
2020 Barnardo,Mar
4345 Blasczyk,Rai
5106 Brown,Colin
785 Chan,Soh Ha
3224 Chen,Dongfen
8021 Clark,Brenda
5219 Daniel,Dolly
1108 Davis,Mary
5891 Du,Keming
3186 Dunckley,Hea
3766 Dunn,Paul
3428 Eckels/Utah
4251 Ellis,Thomas
762 Fischer&Mayr
3135 Fischer,John
4691 Hajeer,Ali
810 Hamdi ,Nuha
5803 Henrico"s Do
1461 Hidajat,Mela
615 Holdsworth,R
2344 Hurley&Hartz
797 Kato,Shunich
2847 Kihara,Masaa
87 Land,Geoff
278 Lee,Jar-How
640 Lee,Kyung Wh
4651 Leech,Stephe
9916 Mclntyre,Joh
733 Mytilineos,J
8022 Olerup,Olle
5096 Park,Yun Mi
3648 Pereira,Noem
3966 Permpikul&Ve
2400 Phelan,Donna
3753 Reed,Elaine
3625 Rees,Tracey
3798 Reinsmoen,N
1694 Sauer&Gottwa
3545 Scornik,Juan
8042 Shainberg,Br
735 Smith/MI
746 Stamm,Luz
13 Tagliere,Jac
4021 Trachtenberg
5462 Turner,E.V.

Al
*0103
*01
*01
*0103
*01
*0103
*0103
*0103
*0103
*0103
*0103707/20
*01
*0103
*0103
*01
*0103
*0103
*0101
*0103
*0103
*01
*0103
*01
*0103
*01
*0103
*0103
*01
*0103
*0103
*0103
*01
*0103
*01
*0103
*01
*0103
*01
*0103
*0103
*0103
*0103
*01
*0103
*0103
*01
*0103
*0103
*0103
*0103

DNA EXTRACT #456 (Black)
A2

*020101

*02

*02

*020101

*02

*020101
*0201/701L/09/43N+
*0201
*0201709/43N/66+
*0201
*020101-0104/0106+
*02

*0201

*0201

*02

*02

*02

*0201

*0201
*0201/701L
*02
*02010101
*02

*0201

*02
*020101017010102L+
*0201/701L
*02

*0201

*0201

*0201

*02

*020101

*02

*0201

*02
*0201/701L
*0201
*0201743N
*0201

*0201
*020101/01L
*02

*0201

*0201

*02

*0201

*0201

*02

*0201

Bl
*3910
*39
*39
*3910
*39
*3910

*3910
*3910
*3910

*3901/705/09/10+

*39
*3910
*3910
*39

*3910/16/17/20

*3910
*3910
*3910
*3910
*39
*3910
*39
*3910
*39
*3910
*3910
*39
*3910
*3910
*3910
*39
*3910
*39
*3910
*39
*3910
*3910
*3910
*3910
*3910
*3910
*39
*3910
*3910
*39
*3910
*3910
*3910/16/20
*3910

B2

*39

*39
*3910/16
*3910

*3910/16
*3910

*39
*3916

*3910

*39

*3910
*39

Cl c2
*120301

*12

*12 *12
*120301

*12

*120301/706

*1203
*1203
*1203
*120301-0306+

*1203 *1203
*1203 *1203
*12
*12

*1203 *1203
*1203

*1203

*12 *12
*120302 *120203
*12

*1203 *1203

*12030101+
*1203

*12

*1203 *1203
*1203

*1203

*12

*1203

*12

*1203

*12030101+

*1203
*12
*1203
*1203 *1203
*12
*120301
*12
*1203
*1203
*12
*1203
*1203
*12
*1203

method

RSSO, SSP,SBT
RVSSO

RVSSO
SS0,SSP,SBT
SSOP
PCR-SSP,SBT
PCR-SBT

SBT
SBT,RVSSOP
PCR-SSP
PCR-SSOP

PCR-SBT

SSP
PCR-SSO,SSP
SSOP
PCR-SS0, SEQ
SS0,SSP,SBT
PCR-SSO,SBT
SSO

SSO

SSP

SS0, SSP

SSP

SBT,SSOP
SS0,SBT
RVSSO
SBT,SSP,SSO
SSP,RVSSOP
PCR-SBT

SSOP

SBT,SSP
PCR-SSO

SSP

PCR-SSO
RSSO, SSP,SBT
PCR-SSP
RSSO, SSP,SBT
SBT,SSO
PCR-SSP,SBT
SBT,RSSO,SSP
SSP
RVSSOP,SBT
SSOP, SSP
RVSSOP

RSSO, SSP,SBT
SSP

RVSSO, SSP
SEQ,SSO,SSP



Extract 453 (Caucasian)

50 labs
A*32
A*3204
A*32

A*68
A*6801/11N/33
A*6801/11N
A*680102/11N
A*6801/33
A*6801
A*680102
A*68

50 labs
B*27
B*2703
B*2705/13
B*2705
B*27

B*35
B*3501/42/57
B*3501/42
B*3501/57
B*3501
B*350101
B*3542

B*35

46 labs
Cw*02
Cw*0202
Cw*020201
Cw*020202
Cw*02

Cw*04
Cw*0401/09N/3C
Cw*0401/09N
Cw*0401/30
Cw*0401
Cw*040101
Cw*04010101
Cw*04

32%
66%
98% TOTAL

38%
8%
18%
6%
4%
20%
6%
100% TOTAL

52%
2%
18%
28%
100% TOTAL

52%
8%
4%
8%
20%
6%
2%
100% TOTAL

39%
48%
2%
11%
100% TOTAL

50%
15%
2%
%
22%
2%
2%
100% TOTAL

Extract 454
50 labs
A*01
A*0101
A*010101
A*01010101
A*01

A*26
A*2608
A*26

50 labs
B*15
B*1501
B*150101
B*15010101
B*15

46 labs
Cw*03
Cw*0303/20N
Cw*030301/20N
Cw*0303
Cw*030301
Cw*03

Cw*04
Cw*0401/09N/3C
Cw*0401/09N
Cw*0401/30
Cw*0401
Cw*040101
Cw*04010101
Cw*04

SUMMARY

48%
42%
4%
6%
100% TOTAL

32%
68%
100% TOTAL

48%
40%
4%
8%
100% TOTAL

43%
13%
4%
33%
%
100% TOTAL

55%
11%
2%
4%
24%
2%
2%
100% TOTAL

Extract 455 (Caucasian)

50 labs
A*02
A*0201
A*020101
A*02010101
A*02

A*25
A*2502
A*25

50 labs
B*08
B*0801/19N
B*0801
B*080101
B*08

B*44
B*4402/19N/27
B*4402/19N
B*4402/27
B*4402
B*440201
B*44020101
B*44

46 labs
Cw*05
Cw*0501/03
Cw*0501
Cw*050101
Cw*05

Cw*07
Cw*0701/06/18/5Z
Cw*0701/06/1¢
Cw*0701/06
Cw*0701/52
Cw*0701
Cw*070101

Cw*07

54%
36%
8%
2%
100% TOTAL

38%
60%
98% TOTAL

46%
10%
32%
12%
100% TOTAL

50%
4%
12%
2%
24%
4%
4%
100% TOTAL

52%
9%
30%
%
98% TOTAL

54%
%
%
2%
2%
26%
2%
100% TOTAL

Extract 456
50 labs
A*01
A*0101
A*0103
A*01

A*02
A*0201
A*020101
A*02010101
A*02

49 labs
B*39
B*3910
B*39

45 labs
Cw*12
Cw*1203
Cw*120301
Cw*120302
Cw*12

(Black)

32%
2%
66%
100% TOTAL

44%
46%
8%
2%
100% TOTAL

35%
65%
100% TOTAL

35%
56%
%
2%
100% TOTAL



INVESTIGATOR
CTR NAME
8062 Al-Attas,Rab
745 Anthony Nola
2020 Barnardo,Mar
5106 Brown,Colin
774 Cecka,J.-Mich
5232 Charlton,Ron
4492 Charron,D.
798 Claas,F.H.J.
3632 Colombe,Beth
3904 Cooper,E.Sha
5130 Costeas,Paul
779 Daniel,Claud
8052 Del Pozo,Ana
3186 Dunckley,Hea
3766 Dunn,Paul
856 Dupont,Bo
5214 Eckels/CPMC
2332 Elkhalifa,Mo
4251 Ellis,Thomas
762 Fischeré&Mayr
810 Hamdi ,Nuha
4269 Hanau,Daniel
741 Harvill,Terr
3808 Hogan,Patric
771 Israel,Shosh
859 Kamoun,Malek
4337 Kim,Tai-Gyu
168 Klein,Tirza
278 Lee,Jar-How
731 Loewenthal ,R
759 Lopez-Cepero
8029 Mani ,Rama
792 Moore,S.Brea
4336 Park,Myoung
16 Pidwell,Dian
4689 Rajczy,Katal
3625 Rees, Tracey
5200 Reinke,Denni
1160 Rosen-BronGT
793 Rubocki ,Ron
4948 Sage,Deborah
3519 Semana,Gilbe
8001 Sheikh,Magso
769 Tavoularis,S
747 Tiercy,Jean-
5451 Tilanus,Marc
5462 Turner,E_.V.
705 Watkins,Davi

CELL NO.1365 (Chinese)

Al
*02
*020301
*020301
*0203
*0203/22/25/26
*0203
*02
*020301
*0203
*0203
*0203
*0203
*0203
*02
*0203/*9248
*0203/*9217
*02

*02
*0203
*0203
*020301
NT
*0203
*02

*02
*0203
*0203
*02
*0203
*020301
*0203
*02
*0203
*02
*020301
*020301
*0203
*02

*02

*02
*0203
*0203
*02
*0203
*020301
*020301
*0203
*0201g

A2

*0207
*0207
*0207
*0207
*0207
*02

*0207
*0207
*0207
*0207
*0207
*02

*02
*0207/15N/18
*02

*0207
*0207/15N
*02010101

*02

*0207

*0207/15N

*02

*0207

*0207
*0201/04/707/09+
*02

*0207

*0207
*0207
*0207

*0207
*0207

*0207
*0207
*0207
*0207

Bl

*27
*270401
*270401
*2704
*27
*2704
*27
*270401
*2704
*27
*2704
*27

*27

*27

*27
*2704/36
*27

*27
*2704
*2704
*270401

*27
*2704/06/10/15+
*27
*2704
*2704
*27
*2704
*270401
*2704/03/705/10+
*27
*2704
*2704/36
*270401
*270401
*2704
*27

*27

*27
*2704
*2704
*27
*2704
*270401
*270401
*2704
*2704

B2

*48
*480101
*480101
*4801/09/11/16
*48
*4801
*48
*480101
*4801
*48
*4801
*48

*48

*48

*48
*4801/09/10/12/15+
*48

*48
*4801
*4801/09
*4809

*48

*48

*48
*4801/09/11/15
*4801

*48

*4801/09
*480101
*4801/09/11/15
*48

*4801

*48

*480101
*480101

*4801

*48

*48

*48

*4801/09

*4801

*48

*4801

*480101
*480101

*4801
*4801/09/11/16

C1l

*03

*0304
*030401/703//02
*03

*03

*0304

*0304
*0304
*0304/06/08
*0304
*03(Cw10)

*0304-06/708+
*03

*0304+

*03

*03

*0304

*0304

*0309

*03

*03

*03

*0304

*0304

*03
*0304/23/24+
*0304
*0304/06/709+

*0304
*03

*0304

*03

*0304
*03(Cw10)
*03
*03(Cw10)
*0304

*0304
*0304/06/09+
*0304

*0304

*0304

*0304

*0304g

c2

*12

*1202
*120201/702//03
*1202/717

*12

*1202

*1202
*1202
*1202/16
*1202
*12

*12
*1202/17
*1202/08/717
*12

*12

*1202

*1202
*120201

*12

*12

*12
*1202
*1202
*12
*1202
*1202
*1202/17

*1202
*12
*1202
*1202/711
*12

*12

*12

*12
*1202
*1202
*12
*1202
*1202
*1202
*1202
*1202/17

method

RVSSO
SS0,SSP,SBT
PCR-SSP,SBT
PCR-SSOP,SBT
SSP
SSP,RVSSO

PCR-RLB,SBT
SSP

SSP

SSP

PCR-SSP

SSO

SSP

SSO

SSO

SSOP

PCR-SSO, SEQ
SS0,SSP,SBT
SSO

SSO

SSP
PCR-SSOP
PCR-SSO, SSP
SBT
PCR-SSO, SSP
SSP,RVSSOP
SS0,SBT
RVSSO
PCR-SSP
PCR-SSO, SSP
RVSSO

RSSO, SBT,SSP
PCR-RVSSO,SBT
SBT,PCR-SSP
SSP
SSP,RVSSO
SSP

SS0,SBT

SBT

RVSSO, SSP
SS0,SBT, SSP
SS0,SBT,SSP
SBT
SEQ,SS0, SSP
SSO



INVESTIGATOR
CTR NAME
8062 Al-Attas,Rab
745 Anthony Nola
2020 Barnardo,Mar
5106 Brown,Colin
774 Cecka,J.-Mich
5232 Charlton,Ron
4492 Charron,D.
798 Claas,F.H.J.
3632 Colombe,Beth
3904 Cooper,E.Sha
5130 Costeas,Paul
779 Daniel,Claud
8052 Del Pozo,Ana
3186 Dunckley,Hea
3766 Dunn,Paul
856 Dupont,Bo
5214 Eckels/CPMC
2332 Elkhalifa,Mo
4251 Ellis,Thomas
762 Fischeré&Mayr
810 Hamdi ,Nuha
4269 Hanau,Daniel
741 Harvill,Terr
3808 Hogan,Patric
771 Israel,Shosh
859 Kamoun,Malek
4337 Kim,Tai-Gyu
168 Klein,Tirza
278 Lee,Jar-How
731 Loewenthal ,R
759 Lopez-Cepero
8029 Mani ,Rama
792 Moore,S.Brea
4336 Park,Myoung
16 Pidwell,Dian
4689 Rajczy,Katal
3625 Rees, Tracey
5200 Reinke,Denni
1160 Rosen-BronGT
793 Rubocki ,Ron
4948 Sage,Deborah
3519 Semana,Gilbe
8001 Sheikh,Magso
769 Tavoularis,S
747 Tiercy,Jean-
5451 Tilanus,Marc
5462 Turner,E_.V.
705 Watkins,Davi

Al
*26

*260101
*260101

*26

*26

*2601

*26

*260101
*2601

*26

*2601

*26

*26

*26

*26
*2601/02/10/15/17+
*26

*26

*2601
*2601/24/26
*260101
*260101

*26

*26

*26

*2601

*2601

*2601
*2601/24/26/37
*260101
*2601/10/15/17/23+
*26

*2601

*26

*260101
*260101
*2601

*26

*26

*26

*2601

*2601

*26

*2601
*260101/0107
*260101
*2601

*2601g

CELL NO.1366 (Caucasian)
A2

*30
*3004
*3004
*3004/06
*30
*3004
*30
*3004
*3004
*30
*3004
*30
*3004/06
*30
*3004/06
*3004/06
*30

*30
*3004
*3004
*3004
*3004
*30

*30

*30
*3004
*3004
*3004
*3004
*3004
*3004/06
*30
*3004
*3004/06
*3004
*3004
*3004
*30
*3004/06
*30
*3004
*3004
*30
*3004
*3004
*3004
*3004
*3004/06

Bl

*38
*380101
*380101
*3801/09/11/12+
*3801/702/709/11+
*3801
*38
*380101
*3801
*38
*3801
*38
*3801/09
*38
*3801/09
*3910/16/20/39
*38

*38
*3801
*3801
*3809
*380101
*38

*38

*38
*3801
*3801
*3801
*3801/09
*380101
*3801/09
*38
*3801
*38
*380101
*380101
*3801
*38

*38

*38
*3801
*3801
*38
*3801
*380101
*380101
*3801
*3801/09/11/12+

B2
*15

*1502

*1502

*1502
*1502/*9512
*1502

*15

*1502

*1502

*1502

*1502
*1502/88
*1502/*9512
*15
*1502/*9512
*1513

*15

*15

*1502

*1502

*1502

*1502

*15
*1502/88/*9521/39
*1502

*1502

*1502

*1502
*1502/*9512
*1502
*1502/*9512
*15

*1502
*1502/88
*1502

*1502

*1502
*15(B75)
*1502/*9512
*15(B75)
*1502

*1502
*1502/*9512
*1502

*1502

*1502

*1502

*1502

C1l

*08

*080101
*0801/20/22
*0801/08
*08

*0801

*080101
*0801
*08
*0801
*08

*08
*0801/08
*0801+
*08

*08
*0801
*0801
*080101
*080101/22
*08

*08

*08
*0801
*0801
*0801
*0801
*080101
*0801/08

*1801

*08
*080101/22
*08

*0801

*08

*08

*08

*0801
*0801

*08

*0801
*080101/22
*080101
*0801
*0801/08

c2

*12

*120301
*120301/06
*1203706/12/13
*12

*1203

*120301
*1203
*12
*1203
*12

*12

*12
*1203/06/07/12/13
*12

*12

*1203

*1203

*120302

*120301

*12

*12

*12

*1203

*1203

*1203

*1203

*120301
*1203/06/07/12/13

*1203

*12

*120301

*12

*12

*12

*12

*12

*1203

*1203

*12

*1203
*120301017030102
*120301

*1203
*1203/06/07/12/13

method

RVSSO
SS0,SSP,SBT
PCR-SSP,SBT
PCR-SSOP,SBT
SSP
SSP,RVSSO

PCR-RLB,SBT
SSP

SSP

SSP

PCR-SSP

SSO

SSP

SSO

SSO

SSOP

PCR-SSO, SEQ
SS0,SSP,SBT
SSO
PCR-SSP,SBT
SSO

SSP

PCR-SSOP
PCR-SSO, SSP
SBT
PCR-SSO, SSP
SSP,RVSSOP
SS0,SBT
RVSSO
PCR-SSP
PCR-SSO, SSP
RVSSO

RSSO, SBT,SSP
PCR-RVSSO,SBT
SBT,PCR-SSP
SSP
SSP,RVSSO
SSP

SS0,SBT

SBT

RVSSO, SSP
SS0,SBT, SSP
SS0,SBT,SSP
SBT
SEQ,SS0, SSP
SSO



INVESTIGATOR
CTR NAME
8062 Al-Attas,Rab
745 Anthony Nola
2020 Barnardo,Mar
5106 Brown,Colin
774 Cecka,J.-Mich
5232 Charlton,Ron
4492 Charron,D.
798 Claas,F.H.J.
3632 Colombe,Beth
3904 Cooper,E.Sha
5130 Costeas,Paul
779 Daniel,Claud
8052 Del Pozo,Ana
3186 Dunckley,Hea
3766 Dunn,Paul
856 Dupont,Bo
5214 Eckels/CPMC
2332 Elkhalifa,Mo
4251 Ellis,Thomas
762 Fischeré&Mayr
810 Hamdi ,Nuha
4269 Hanau,Daniel
741 Harvill,Terr
3808 Hogan,Patric
771 Israel,Shosh
859 Kamoun,Malek
4337 Kim,Tai-Gyu
168 Klein,Tirza
278 Lee,Jar-How
731 Loewenthal ,R
759 Lopez-Cepero
8029 Mani ,Rama
792 Moore,S.Brea
4336 Park,Myoung
16 Pidwell,Dian
4689 Rajczy,Katal
3625 Rees, Tracey
5200 Reinke,Denni
1160 Rosen-BronGT
793 Rubocki ,Ron
4948 Sage,Deborah
3519 Semana,Gilbe
8001 Sheikh,Magso
769 Tavoularis,S
747 Tiercy,Jean-
5451 Tilanus,Marc
5462 Turner,E_.V.
705 Watkins,Davi

CELL NO.1367 (Hispanic)

Al
*02

*020101

*020101

*0201

*0201/92

*0201
*0201/*9247/50/51+
*020101

*0201
*02010101/010103+
*0201

*0201

*02

*02

*0201g

*0201+

*02

*02

*0201

*0201

*02010101

NT

*02

*02

*02

*0201

*0201

*02
*0201/68/*9211+
*020101
*0201/04/07/09/17+
*02

*0201

*02

*020101

*020101

*0201

*02

*02

*02

*0201

*0201

*02

*0201

NT

*020101

*0201

*0201g

A2

*020601
*020601

*0206
*0206/*9206/26+
*0206
*0206/85/*%9244
*020601

*0206

*0206

*0206

*0206

*02

*02069
*0206+
*02

*0206
*0206/*9226
*0228

*02

*0206

*0206

*02

*0206

*020601
*0206/10/21/28+
*02

*0206

*020601

*020601
*0206

*0206
*0206

*0206

*020601
*0206

Bl
*39
*3908
*3908
*3908
*3902/08/13/23
*3908
*3908
*3908
*3908
*39
*3908
*39
*3908
*39
*3908
*3902/08/13/23
*3908
*39
*3908
*3908
*3908

*3908
*39
*39
*3908
*3908
*39
*3908
*3908
*3908
*39
*3908
*39
*3908
*3908
*3908
*39
*3908
*39
*3908
*3908
*39
*3908

*3908
*3908
*3908

B2
*15

*150101

*15010101

*1501

*15

*1501

*1501

*15010101

*1501
*15010101/0102-0108
*1501

*15(B62)

*15
*1501/04/05/07/27+
*15

*1501+

*15

*15

*1501

*1501

*1533

*15
*1501g

*1501

*1501

*1501

*15
*1501/94N/97/*9502+
*150101
*1501/27/28/33/34+
*15

*1501

*15

*150101

*15010101

*1501

*15(B62)

*15

*15(B62)
*1501/*9502/04/40+
*1501
*1501/78/79N/82/92+
*1501

*15010101
*1501/01N
*1501g

C1l

*01
*010201
*0102/17/22
*01

*01
*0102
*0102/22
*010201
*0102
*01
*0102
*01

*01

*01
*0102/06-08+
*01

*01

*0102

*0102
*010201

*01

*01

*01

*01

*0102

*01
*0102/11/715-19
*010201717
*0102/07/11+

*0102
*01
*010201//*0117
*01
*0102
*01

*01

*01
*0102717
*01

*01
*0102717

*010201
*0102
*0102g

c2

*07
*070201
*0702/50
*07

*07
*0702
*0702/54
*070201
*0702
*07
*0702
*07

*07

*07
*0702/10/17/19+
*07

*07

*0702/50
*0702/50
*07020101

*07

*07

*07

*0702

*0702

*07
*0702/32N/39/46+
*070201/50/39
*0702/38/39/746+

*0702

*07
*070201/50//*0739
*07

*0702

*07

*07

*07
*0702/39/50
*07

*07
*0702/39

*070201
*0702
*0702g

method

RVSSO
SS0,SSP,SBT
PCR-SSP,SBT
PCR-SSOP,SBT
SSP
SSP,RVSSO

PCR-RLB,SBT
SSP

SSP

SSP

PCR-SSP

SSO

SSP

SSO

SSO

SSOP

PCR-SSO, SEQ
SS0,SSP,SBT
SSO

SSO

SSP
PCR-SSOP
PCR-SSO, SSP
SBT
PCR-SSO, SSP
SSP,RVSSOP
SS0,SBT
RVSSO
PCR-SSP
PCR-SSO, SSP
RVSSO

RSSO, SBT,SSP
PCR-RVSSO,SBT
SBT,PCR-SSP
SSP
SSP,RVSSO
SSP

SS0,SBT

SBT

RVSSO, SSP
SS0,SBT, SSP

SBT
SEQ,SS0, SSP
SSO



INVESTIGATOR
CTR NAME
8062 Al-Attas,Rab
745 Anthony Nola
2020 Barnardo,Mar
5106 Brown,Colin
774 Cecka,J.-Mich
5232 Charlton,Ron
4492 Charron,D.
798 Claas,F.H.J.
3632 Colombe,Beth
3904 Cooper,E.Sha
5130 Costeas,Paul
779 Daniel,Claud
8052 Del Pozo,Ana
3186 Dunckley,Hea
3766 Dunn,Paul
856 Dupont,Bo
5214 Eckels/CPMC
2332 Elkhalifa,Mo
4251 Ellis,Thomas
762 Fischeré&Mayr
810 Hamdi ,Nuha
4269 Hanau,Daniel
741 Harvill,Terr
3808 Hogan,Patric
771 Israel,Shosh
859 Kamoun,Malek
4337 Kim,Tai-Gyu
168 Klein,Tirza
278 Lee,Jar-How
731 Loewenthal ,R
759 Lopez-Cepero
8029 Mani ,Rama
792 Moore,S.Brea
4336 Park,Myoung
16 Pidwell,Dian
4689 Rajczy,Katal
3625 Rees, Tracey
5200 Reinke,Denni
1160 Rosen-BronGT
793 Rubocki ,Ron
4948 Sage,Deborah
3519 Semana,Gilbe
8001 Sheikh,Magso
769 Tavoularis,S
747 Tiercy,Jean-
5451 Tilanus,Marc
5462 Turner,E_.V.
705 Watkins,Davi

Al
*11

*110101
*110101
*1101

*11

*1101
*1101/33/34/36/37
*110101
*1101

*11

*1101

*11

*11

*11

*11
*1101-03/08/09/12+
*11

*11

*1101
*1101/21N
*110101

NT

*11

*11

*11

*1101

*1101

*1101
*1101/30/32
*110101
*1101-03/07/12+
*11

*1101

*11

*110101
*110101
*1101

*11

*11

*11

*1101

NT

*11

*1101

NT

*110101
*1101
*1101g

CELL NO.1368 (Chinese/Filipino)
A2

*33
*330301
*330301
*3303
*33
*3303
*33037/20/22
*330301
*3303
*33
*3303
*33

*33

*33

*33
*3303706/11/12
*33

*33
*3303
*3303/715
*3301

*33

*33

*33

*3303

*3303

*3303
*3303714/715
*330301
*3301/03-06+
*33

*3303

*33

*330301
*330301
*3303

*33

*33

*33

*3303

*33
*3303

*330301
*3303
*3301g

Bl

*35

*3503

*3503

*3503

*35

*3503
*3503706/70
*3503

*3503

*35

*3503

*35

*35

*35
*3503/36/55/70+
*3503/36/55/56+
*35

*35

*3503
*3503/70
*3503

*35

*35

*35
*3503
*3503
*3503
*3503/55
*3503
*3503/36/55/70+
*35
*3503
*35
*350301
*350301
*3503
*35

*35

*35
*3503/70

*35
*3503

*350301
*3503
*3503/36/55/60+

B2

*55
*550201
*550201
*5502
*5502/07/12/13716+
*5502
*5502
*550201
*5502
*55
*5502
*55

*55

*55
*5502/12/19/30
*5501+
*55

*55
*5502
*5502
*550201

*55

*55

*55
*5502
*5502
*5502
*5502
*550201
*5502/12/19/30
*55
*5502
*55
*550201
*550201
*5502
*55

*55

*55
*5502

*55
*5502

*550201
*5502
*5502/19/30/*5611

C1l

*01
*010201
*0102/17/25
*01

*01
*0102
*0102
*010201
*0102
*01
*0102
*01

*01

*01
*0102/06-08+
*01

*01

*0102

*0102
*010201

*01

*01

*01

*01

*0102

*0102
*0102/11/714-18
*010201
*0102/03/707+

*0102
*01
*010201
*01
*0102
*01

*01

*01
*0102

*01
*0102

*010201
*0102
*0102g

c2

*04
*040101
*0401/10/28/30
*04

*04
*0401
*0401/35
*040101
*0401
*04
*0401
*04

*04

*04
*0401/705/09N/12+
*04

*04

*0401/30
*0401/09N/28/30
*04010101

*04

*04

*04

*0401

*0401

*0401
*0401/18-20/24+
*040101/09N/30
*0401/05/707/10+

*0401

*04

*040101/30

*04

*0401

*04

*04

*04
*0401/09N/28/30

*04
*0401

*040101
*0401
*0401g

method

RVSSO
SS0,SSP,SBT
PCR-SSP,SBT
PCR-SSOP,SBT
SSP
SSP,RVSSO

PCR-RLB,SBT
SSP

SSP

SSP

PCR-SSP

SSO

SSP,SBT

SSO

SSO

SSOP

PCR-SSO, SEQ
SS0,SSP,SBT
SSO

SSO

SSP

PCR-SSOP
PCR-SSO, SSP
SBT
PCR-SSO, SSP
SSP,RVSSOP
SS0,SBT
RVSSO
PCR-SSP
PCR-SSO, SSP
RVSSO

RSSO, SBT,SSP
PCR-RVSSO,SBT
SBT,PCR-SSP
SSP
SSP,RVSSO
SSP

SS0,SBT

RVSSO, SSP
SS0,SBT, SSP

SBT
SEQ,SS0, SSP
SSO



Cell 1365 (Chinese)
47 labs

A*02

A*0203

A*020301

A*02

A*02
A*02010101
A*0207
A*02

47 labs
B*27
B*2704
B*270401
B*27

B*48
B*4801
B*480101
B*4809
B*48

44 labs
Cw*03
Cw*0304
Cw*0309
Cw*03

Cw*12
Cw*1202/17
Cw*1202
Cw*120201
Cw*12

38%
43%
19%
100% TOTAL

A7%
2%
51%
100% TOTAL

47%
34%
19%
100% TOTAL

60%
21%
17%
2%
100% TOTAL

52%
46%
2%
100% TOTAL

43%
9%
46%
2%
100% TOTAL

Cell 1366 (Caucasian)

48 labs
A*26
A*2601
A*260101
A*26

A*30
A*3004/06
A*3004
A*30

48 labs
B*38
B*3801/09
B*3801
B*380101
B*3809
B*38

B*15
B*1502/*9512
B*1502
B*1513

B*15

45 labs
Cw*08
Cw*0801/08
Cw*0801
Cw*080101
Cw*08

Cw*12
Cw*1203
Cw*120301
Cw*120302
Cw*12

52%
29%
19%
100% TOTAL

31%
17%
52%
100% TOTAL

42%
8%
29%
19%
2%
100% TOTAL

25%
15%
58%
2%
100% TOTAL

A47%
9%
31%
11%
98% TOTAL

A47%
36%
15%
2%
100% TOTAL

Cell 1367 (Hispanic)

46 labs
A*02
A*0201
A*020101
A*02010101
A*02

A*02
A*0206
A*020601
A*0228
A*02

46 labs
B*39
B*3908
B*39

B*15
B*1501
B*150101
B*15010101
B*1533
B*15

44 labs
Cw*01
Cw*0102
Cw*010201
Cw*01

Cw*07
Cw*0702/39/50
Cw*0702/39
Cw*0702/50
Cw*0702
Cw*070201
Cw*07020101
Cw*07

48%
35%
15%
2%
100% TOTAL

48%
35%
15%
2%
100% TOTAL

33%
67%
100% TOTAL

48%
35%
6%
9%
2%
100% TOTAL

71%
20%
9%
100% TOTAL

59%
5%
2%
%
18%
%
2%
100% TOTAL

Cell 1368 (Chinese/Filipino)

45 labs
A*11
A*1101
A*110101
A*11

A*33
A*3301
A*3303
A*330301
A*33

45 labs
B*35
B*3503
B*350301
B*35

B*55
B*5502
B*550201
B*55

43 labs
Cw*01
Cw*0102
Cw*010201
Cw*01

Cw*04
Cw*0401
Cw*040101
Cw*04010101
Cw*04

53%
29%
18%
100% TOTAL

53%
2%
29%
16%
100% TOTAL

55%
38%
%
100% TOTAL

44%
36%
18%
98% TOTAL

56%
30%
14%
100% TOTAL

68%
23%
%
2%
100% TOTAL



INTERNATIONAL CELL EXCHANGE

FokKkhk CELL NO.1365 B CELL NO.1366 e CELL NO.1367 Fokdkkhkhhkhk ok hkhh CELL NO.1368 FokKkhk

\% \Y \Y \Y
[ (CHIN) 1 (CAUC) 1 (HISP) 1 (CHFP)

INVESTIGATOR A A BBC B B A AABBC B B A A BBCCB A AABBCCB

DAYS B 2 24 W W w B 2337W W w B 2 36WwWWwW B 1335wWWwWW

NAME OoLD % 78 3 4 6 OTHERS % 60858 4 6 OTHERS % 92176 OTHERS % 1355146 OTHERS

Abbal ,Michel 7 90 + + + + B81 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + 95 + + + + +
Al-Attas,Rab 7 NT NT NT NT
Alonso,Anton 6 90 + + + + 90 + + + + + 90 + + + + + 90 + + + + + +
Alvarez,Carr 7 100 + + + + + B60 100 + + + + + + 100 + + + + 100 + + + + +
Anthony Nola 3 99 + + B40 99 + + + + 99 + + + 99 + + + +
Berka,Noured 2 99 + + + + + + A28 99 + + + + + + 99 + + + + + + 99 + + + + + + +
Bow,Laurine 6 99 + + + + + + 99 + + + + + + + 98 + + + + 98 + + + + + +
Burger,Joe 2 99 + + + + + + CW2 99 + + + + + + B62 99 + + 4+ + + + 99 + + + + + + +
Cecka,J.Mich 3 95 + + + + + 95 + + + + + + 95 + + + + 95 + + + + +
Chan MD,Soh 6 C 95 + + + + + B62 95 + + + 4+ + + 96 + + + + + + +
Charron,D. P 6 97 + + + B40 95 + + +15 90 + 16 + 90 + + + +
Choo,Yoon MD 3 99 + + + + + + 99 + + + + + o+ + 99 + + + + + 99 + + + + + + +
Claas,F.H.J. 6 90 + + + + + + 90 + + + + + + 90 + + + + + 90 + + + + + + +
Cooper,E. Sh 2 99 + + + + + 99 10 + + + + + 99 + 16 + + 99 + + +22 +
Dhaliwal ,J.S 10 C c C c
Du Toit,Erne 7 NT C NT C
Dunckley,Hea 14 C 99 + + +15 99 + 1615 C
Dunk,Arthur 2 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + +
Dunn,Paul Dr 6 95 + + + + B60 95 + + + + + + 95 + + + + 95 + + + + +
Eckels/CPMC, 2 99 + + + + + + CW7 99 + + + + + o+ + 99 + + + + + + 99 + + + + + + +
Eckels/Utah, 3 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + 4+ + + 99 + + + + + + +
Eisenbrey,A. 3 99 + + +10 + + CX12 99 + + + + + + + CX12 99 + + + 4+ + + 99 + + + + + + +
Esteves Kond 2 98 + + +10 + + 98 + + + + + + + 98 + + + 4+ + + B39V 98 01 + + + + + +
Fischer,Joha 6 98 + + + + + 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + 98 + + + + +
Hahn,Amy B. 3 99 + + +10 + + CW2,B60 99 + + + + + + + 99 + + + + + 90 + + + + + + + B70,B42
Hanau,Daniel 7 NT 70 + + +15 60 + + + NT
Harville,Ter 6 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + +
Hirankarn MD 7 93 + + + B81,B7 84 + + + + + + 88 + + + 91 .1 + + + +
Hogan,Patric 8 90 + + + + + + 90 + + + + + + C 90 + + + + + +
Holdsworth,R 9 90 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + 90 + + + + 90 + + + + + + +
Hubbell,Char 6 95 + + + + + 95 + + + + + + 95 + + + + 95 + + + + +
Ichikawa MD, 13 NT 80 + + + + A31,B62 40 + o+ + + 80 + + + + o+ +
Israel,Shosh 5 95 + + + + + + 95 + + +15 + + 95 + o+ + + + + 95 + + + + 4+ + +
Jaramillo,An 2 98 + + + + + + CW2 98 + + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + +
Keown,Paul M 3 99 + + + + + B60 99 + + +15 + + 99 + + + + 99 + + 4+ + + + +
Klein,Tirza 6 95 + + + + + + 95 + + + + + + 95 + + + + + + 95 + + + + + + +
Kvam,Vonnett 3 97 + + + + + + 97 + + +15 + + 98 + + + + CX14 98 + + + + + + +
Lardy,N.M. D 6 90 + + + + + 90 + + + + + + 90 + + + + + + 90 + + + + + + +
Lebeck,Laura 3 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + 4+ + + 98 + + + + + + +
Leech MD,Ste 5 95 + + + + + + 95 + + + + + + + 95 + + 4+ + + + 95 + + + + + + +
Lo,Raymundo 6 98 + + + + B60 98 + + + + B71 98 + + + B75 98 01 + + + +
Loewenthal M 6 90 + + + + + + 90 + + +15 + + 90 + 16 + + + BW4 90 + + + + +  +
Lopez-Cepero 2 99 + + + + + + CX17 99 + + + + + + 99 + + + + + + 3908 99 + + + + + + +
MacCann,Eile 2 98 + + + + + 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + 98 + + + + +
Mah,Helen 3 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + +
McAlack,Robe 2 97 + + +10 + + CW2 97 + + + + + + + 97 + + + 4+ + + 98 + + + + + + +
McAlack-Bala 2 98 + + + + + + CW2 98 + + + + + + 98 + + 4+ + + + 98 + + + + + + +
McCluskey,Ja 10 90 + + + C403,B40 95 + + +15 95 + +15 + 90 + + + + + +
Meyer,Pieter 7 85 + + + B60 85 + + + B70 75 + + + B70 85 + + + + +
Mpuntsha,Loy 6 90 + + + + + 90 + 1615 + A31 90 + 16 + + 90 + + +22 +



INTERNATIONAL CELL EXCHANGE

FokKkhk CELL NO.1365 B CELL NO.1366 e CELL NO.1367 Fokdkkhkhhkhk ok hkhh CELL NO.1368 FokKkhk

\ \ \ \
1 (CHIN) 1 (CAUC) 1 (HISP) 1 (CHFP)

INVESTIGATOR A A BBC B B A AABBC B B A A BBCCB A AABBCCB

DAYS B 2 24W wWWw B 2337w WW B 2 36wWwWw B 1335wWWwWW

NAME OLD % 783 4 6 OTHERS % 6 0858 4 6 OTHERS % 92176 OTHERS % 1355146 OTHERS

Norin,Allen 3 99 + + + + + B60,A74 99 + + + + + + 99 + 4+ + + 99 + +++ ++ B56
Pais,Maria L 9 98 + + A68,B60 98 +1615 A25 98 + + + 98 + + + +
Park,Myoung 7 97 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + + 97 + + + 4+ + + 98 + + + + + + +
Permpikul,ve 7 90 + + + + + A203 90 + + + + + o+ 90 + + + + 90 01 + + + +
Phelan,Donna 2 95 + + + + + + CX12 95 + + + + + + + CX12 98 + + + + + + 95 + + + + + + +
Pidwell ,Dian 2 95 + + + + + + 95 + + + + + + + 95 + + + + + + 95 + + +22 + + +
Pollack,Mari 2 98 + + + + + + CW2 98 + + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + +
Rajczy,Katal 3 95 + + + + + + 95 + + +15 + + 95 + + + + + + 95 + + + + + + +
Rees,Tracey 6 90 + + + + + + 90 + + + + + + + 80 + + + 4+ + + 90 + + + + + + +
Rosen-BronGT 2 95 + + + 95 + + + + 95 + + + 95 + + + +
Rosen-BronMS 6 99 + + + + + + 99 + + + + + + + 99 + + + 4+ + + 99 + + + + + + +
Rubocki,Rona 2 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + B62 98 + + + + + + 98 + + + + + + +
Sauer,Gottwa 8 90 + + + + + + 90 + + + + + + + 95 + + + 4+ + + 95 + + + + + + +
Semana MD,Gi 14 99 + + + + + 99 + + + + + o+ 80 + + + + NT
Shai, Isaac 9 90 + + + + B60,CW7 90 + + B62 C 90 + + + + A34
Stamm, Luz 3 95 + + + + + + 95 + + + + + + 95 + + + 4+ + + 95 + + + + + + +
Stavropoulos 2 99 + + + + + + 99 + + + + + + 99 + + + 4+ + + 99 + + + + + + +
Tagliere,Jac 2 100 + + + + + + 100 + + + + + + + 100 + + + 4+ + + 100 + + + + + + +
Tiercy,Jean- 3 95 + + + + + 100 + + +15 + + NT NT
Tilanus,Marc 7 ??? + + + + + ??? o+ 4+ + 4 + o+ ??? O+ + 4 + ??? O+ + 4+ +
Vidan-Jeras, 6 NT 98 + + + + + + 98 + 1615 + + 100 + + + + + + +
Walter Reed 2 97 + + + + + + 97 + + + + + + + 97 + + + + + + 97 + + +22 + + +
Wisecarver,J 7 95 + 95 + + + + + + 95 + + + + 95 + + + + +



(CHIN)

(65 SAMPLES TYPED)

A2 100.0%
(100.0%)

B27 100.0%

B48  83.1%
CW3  60.0%
CW10  6.2%

( 66.2%)
BWA  89.2%
BW6  87.7%

(OTHERS FOUND)

B60 13.8%
cw2 9.2%
B40 4.6%
cw7 3.1%
CX12 3.1%
B81 3.1%
AG8 1.5%
A203 1.5%
C403 1.5%
B7 1.5%
A28 1.5%
A74 1.5%

CX17 1.5%

(70 SAMPLES TYPED)

(CAUC)

* *

* SUMMARY TABLE *

* *

A26  95.7% A2
A10  1.4%

97.1%)

B39
A30  95.7% B16

95.7%)

B38  95.7% B62
B16  2.9% B15

98.6%)

B75  75.7% cwi
B15  17.1%

92.9%) cw?
cws  30.0% BW6
BWA  82.9%

BW6  87.1%

(OTHERS FOUND) (T
B62 7.1% B70
A31 2.9% B39V
cX12  2.9% cx14
B70 1.4% 3908
A25 1.4% BWA
B71 1.4% B75

*kxk

73 LABORATORIES REPLIE
NEXT SHIPMENT: 08/05/200

(HISP)

(67 SAMPLES TYPED)

100.0%
(100.0%)

82.1%
9.0%
( 91.0%)

95_5%
4.5%
(100.0%)

55.2%
59.7%

85.1%

HERS FOUND)
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%

D EE

(CHFP)

(66 SAMPLES TYPED)

All

11.1
1101

A33

B35

B55

B22

cwi

cw4

BW6

93.9%
1.5%
4.5%

(100.0%)

98_5%
( 98.5%)

100.0%
93.9%
6.1%

(100.0%)
65.2%
69.7%

89.4%

(OTHERS FOUND)

A34
B42
B70
B56

1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
1.5%
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